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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION g5y Conoco ,«4:%[{ L{g
: L‘é AT/ )

- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 S ' -
o 007 18 U, .
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DPHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1]  TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] Last Vo wnm GBSA ufvgﬁ
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication L
[1 NsL [ Nsp [ sD Lells £03

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 20-025-39<7
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement g

D
0 pHC [] ctB [] PLCc [] pc [] oLs [] oLM 3@-01&'%'3?6%’7

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Qil Recovery
ﬂ wrFX [] pmMx [] swbp [] rpr [] EOR [] PPR §O§
[D] Other: Specify 50 ~ 5025~ 37 é L{g

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or O Does Not Apply
[A] [] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B] [ ] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner

{C] [1 Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

[D] [] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO -
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office (g t ’}4
[E] [[] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, \ 2’

[F] [] Waivers are Attached

(3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

!
(4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted, with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. 1 also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individli@i(h managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

JALYR M. FISKE ja@w% éﬁ\ REGULATORY SPeCIALST 9/19 /2010
Print or Type Name @mre - Title Date

JALYR. FISKE (@ CopaCoPHILLIPS .Co

e-mail Address




STATE OF NEW MEXICO Oil Conservation Division FORM C-108

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Revised June 10, 2003
-RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT

L PURPOSE: & Secondary Recovery Pressure Maintenance Disposal Storage
Application qualifies for administrative approval? Yes No

II.  OPERATOR: (ONOLOPHAUPS LOMPANY
ADDRESS: 3300 M. "A" greeer MioLtR, TY. 44105 (BLR&.\)

CONTACT PARTY: TAWMK N. FICKE  RELULATORA SPECLALIAT PHONE: 432- L 2% - 213

IIl.  WELL DATA: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well proposed for injection.

Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.

IV. Is this an expansion of an existing project? P Yes No
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project:

V. Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-half mile radius circle
drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review. EXHABIT # |

V1. Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed injection zone.
Such data shall include a description of each well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and a
schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail. E¥HBIT # 2 %— *3

VII.  Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

2. Whether the system is open or closed;

3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;

4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than reinjected
produced water; and,

5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the proposed.well, attach a
chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature, studies, nearby
wells, etc.).

*VIII. Attach appropriate geologic data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic name, thickness, and
depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with
total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources
known to be immediately underlying the injection interval.

IX.  Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.

*X.  Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed with the Division, they need not be resubmitted).

*XI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing) within one mile of any

injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken.

XII.  Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic and engineering
data and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground
sources of drinking water.

XIII.  Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.

XIV. Certification: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge

and belief.
NAME: JAWAN O.FIgee TITLE: REGUL AMMOR SPECI AUST
SIGNATURE: ] AQ\J,L N M DATE: ¢/14/z 080

y v

E-MAIL ADDRESS (m&,o FISKE @ COOCOLH WIS, caM
If the informationTequired under Sections VI, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously submitted, it need not be resubmitted.
Please show the date and circumstances of the earlier submittal:

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate District Office



Side 2

ITT. WELL DATA

A. The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in tabular
and schematic form and shall include:

(1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Section, Township and Range; and footage location within the section.

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how such top was
determined.

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.
(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly used.

Division District Offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for this purpose.
Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet” rather than submitting the data for each well.

B. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for the initial
well. Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.
(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off such
perforations.

(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if any.
XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the owner of
the surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a
copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such
advertisement must include:

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;

(2) The intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single wells or the Section,
Township, and Range location of multiple wells;

(3) The formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and, g

(4) A notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservatlon Division, 1220 South
St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days. i

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative applications within 15 days
from the date this application was mailed to them.



Affidavit of Publication

State of New Mexico,
County of Lea.

[, KENNETH NORRIS
GENERAL MANAGER

of the Hobbs News-Sun, a

newspaper published at Hobbs, New
Mexico, do solemnly swear that the

clipping attached hereto was

published in the regular and entire
issue of said newspaper, and not a

supplement thereof for a period

of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated

February 27,2010

and ending with the issue dated

Sworn and subscribed to before me

February 27,2010

o

N
NERAL MANAGER

this 5th day of
April, 2010

Notary Public

My commission expires

June
(Scal

This newspaper is duly qualified to

2l IZ/\QM
/

OFFICIAL SEAL

Linda M jones
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEWMBXICO

publish legal notices or

advertisments within the meaning of

Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said
publication has been made.

. LEGAL NOTICE

L - ' FEBRUARY 27,2010 |
ConocoPhiliips Company, P.O; Box 51810, Midland, TX
w7971.0-1810,_Contact: Jalyn N. Fiske-(432) 688¥681:’3 is
~Seeking administrative approval from the .New Mexico ’Oil

- Conservation Division to inject prod i

; € uced water

\\//vells in t.he East Vacuum Grayburg-San Andres U'::to i;hzﬁz
~vacuum;-Grayburg-San ‘Andres pool. The wells ;Ni” be
‘drllled in 2010, all located in. lée,a‘,County NM: EVGSAU
| _3345\{V-5(_)5, Sec 33, T17S, R35E, 1050" FS’L & é325' FWL
’mjectlon interval 4300'-4900"; EVGSAU ’

e
;Objections or request for hearing with the New Mexico Oil
Francis Drive, )

! ervation D vision, 1220 Sou h Sair
Cons B th Saint
‘Sa a Fe, NM 87 504 withir 5 days of this otice.
[t

-

49101647 00047524

JALYN FISKE

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY (MIDLAND)
3300 NORTH A STREET

BLDG. 6

MIDLAND, TX 79705

3
1

|

A
A

y“ybLCOJ&
L7



Section VI

" 1) Proposed average rates: Water 5000 BWPD, CO2 10 MMSCFD
Proposed maximum rates: Water 7500 BWPD, CO2 15 MMSCFD

2) The system is closed.

3) Proposed maximum injection pressure: Water 1350 psia, CO2 1800 psia

‘4) Water injection will be produced water.

5) NA.

Section IX:

The well will be acid stimulated with 5000 gallons of 15% HCL.



Customer: Conoco Phillips
Attention: Kenny Kidd

CC: M. Baker, Corey Hodnett

Champion
Technologies

Water Analysis Report

Address: .

Lease: EVGSAU

Formation:

Salesman: Mike Baker

10/20/2009

Target Name: EVGSAU 3202-

Sample Date: 10/09/2009

S07

Sample Point: EVGSAU 3202-S07

Appended Data(mg/l)

Test Date: 10/20/2009

Physical Properties

Water Analysis(mg/L)
Calcium 88 CcO2 40 lonic Strength(calc. 0.02
Magnesium 29 N H2S 17 pH(caic.) 5.67
Barium Iron 0 Temperature(°F) 80
Strontium Oxygen Pressure(psia) 50
Sodium(calc.) 111 Additional Data Density 8.33
Bicarbonate Alkalinity 281 Specific Gravity 1.00 Dew Point
Sulfate 25 Total Dissolved Solids(Mg/L) 764 Lead
Chloride 230 Total Hardness(CaCO3 Eq Mg/ 339 | [Zinc
Resistivity 8.3770 Sl & PTB Results
’ .
Calcite Calculation Information - Scale Type Sl PTB
" Calcite (Calcium Carbonate) -0.27
Calculation Method Value Calci S 588
CO2 in Brine(mg/L) 40 1 Gypsum (Calcium Sulfate) -2.
Hemihydrate (Calcium Sulfate -2.63
Remarks: Anhydrite (Calcium Sulfate) -3.13
_|Barite (Barium Sulfate)
Celestife (Strontium Sulfate)
Saturation Indices
2 +
—s— Calcite
—&— Gypsum
Temperature
Saturation Index Data Points
50 T 71 74 113 ] 134 156 177 188 219 240
Calcite; -0.66 -0.46 -0.25 -0.03 0.20 0.44 0.68 0.93 1.18 - 146
GypsumL -2.93 -2.90 -2.88 -2.86 -2.84 -2.82 -2.80 -2.78 -2.77 -2.75

Lab Tech.: ///// - A




N Champion
%@ Technolggies

Customer: Conoco Phillips
Attention: Kenny Kidd

CC: M. Baker, Corey Hodnett

Water Analysis Report

Address:

Lease: EVGSAU

Formation:

Salesman: Mike Baker

10/20/2009

Target Name: EVGSAU 2864-502

. Sample Date: 10/09/2009

Sample Point: EVGSAU 2864-S02

Appended Data(mg/L)

Test Date: 10/20/2009

Physical Properties

Water Analysis(mg/L)
Calcium 40 CcO2 20 lonic Strength(calc. 0.04
Magnesium 413 H2S 0 pH(calc.) 7.16
Barium fron 0 Temperature( °F) a0
Strontium Oxygen Pressure(psia) 50
Sodium(calc.) Additional Data Density
Bicarbonate Alkalinity 281 Specific Gravity Dew Point
Sulfate 68 Total Dissolved Solids(Mg/L) Lead -
Chloride 121 Total Hardness(CaCO3 Eq Mg/ 1793 Zinc
Resistivity Sl & PTB Results
Calcite Calculation Information - Scale Type Sl PTB
. Calcite (Calcium Carbonate) -0.48
Calculation Method Value G Calcium Sulfat 307
CO2 in Brine(mg/L) 20 ypsum (Calcium Sulfate) -3.
Hemihydrate (Calcium Sulfate) -2.84
Remarks: Anhydrite (Calcium Sulfate) -3.32
Barite (Barium Sulfate)
Celestite (Strontium Sulfate)
Saturation Indices
151
14
0.5 J-
0 —t+—+ —t—t—t—
os® a2+ 177 219
st 5/ —e— Calcite
—4— Gypsum
154
24
251
-3 %
354
Temperature
Saturation Index Data Points
50 71 92 113 134 156 177 198 219 240
Calcite -0.88 -0.67 -0.46 -0.24 -0.01 0.22 0.47 0.72 0.98 1.24
Gypsum__ -3.07 -3.07 -3.07 -3.08 -3.09 -3.10 -3.10 -3.11 -3.12 -3.13

Lab Tech.://’-/kw... :




:

Customer: Conoco Phillips

Attention: Kenny Kidd

CC: M. Baker, Corey Hodnett

Champion
Technologies

Water Analysis Report

Address:

Lease: EVGSAU

Formation:

Salesman: Mike Baker

10/20/2009

Target Name: EVGSAU 2060-S01

Sample Date: 10/09/2009

Sample Point: EVGSAU 2060-501

Test Date: 10/20/2009

Physical Properties

Water Analysis(mg/lL) Appended Data(mg/L)
Calcium 64 CcO2 10 lonic Strength(calc. 0.01
Magnesium 29 H2S 0 pH(calc.) 7.44
Barium Iron 0 Temperature(°F) 90
Strontium Oxygen Pressure(psia) 50
Sodium(caic.) 78 Additional Data Density 833
Bicarbonate Alkalinity 220 Specific Gravity 1.00 Dew Point
Sulfate, 62 Total Dissolved Solids(Mg/L) 598 Lead
Chloride 145 Total Hardness(CaCO3 Eq Mg/ 279 Zinc
ﬁesistivim 10.7023 S| & PTB Results
Calcite Calculation Information - Scale Type Sl PTB
- Calcite (Calcium Carbonate) 0.11 7.00
Calculation Method Value Caloi Sulf 5
CO2 in Brine(mg/L) 10 Gypsum (Calcium Sulfate) -2.59
Hemihydrate (Calcium Sulfate) -2.32
Remarks: Anhydrite (Calcium Sulfate) -2.84
Barite (Barium Sulfate) )
Celestite (Strontium Sulfate)
Saturation Indices
—4¢— Calcite
. —&— Gypsum
14
154
2 4
251 hah—A—h A
3l
Temperature
Saturation Index Data Points
50 71 92 113 134 156 177 198 219 240
Calcite| -0.28 -0.08 0.13 0.35 0.58 0.82 1.06 1.31 1.57 1.84
Gypsumi -2.63 -2.61 -2.59 -2.57 -2.55 -2.53 -2.51 -2.49 -2.47 -2.46

Lab Tech.: //«/ A
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Proposed Wellbore Diagrams



Conoccﬁ’hil&ips

East Vac 3315W-503

PROPOSED SCHEMATIC

AP| # TBD
Datum: RKB (12" above ground level)

Conductor
13-3/8" conductor set at 80" with rat hole machine

Surface Casing
Size 85/8 in
Wit. 24 ppf
Gtrade: J-55
Conn: STC

Hole Size 12 1/4 in
Excess Cmt 182 %
T.0.C. SURFACE

Surface Casing Shoe set at ~1,600' MD RKB
TD of 12-1/4" hole at ~1,610' MD RKB

Production Casing:
Size 51/2 in
Wit. 155  ppf
Grade: J-55
Conn: LTC

Hole Size 77/8 in
Stage 2: 400 % Excess Cmt
Stage 1: 97 % Excess Cmt
T.0.C. SURFACE

Injection Tubing:
Size 27/8 in
Wit. 6.5 ppf
Grade: J-55
Coating: Internally with TK-99

Injection tubing to be set +/- 50' above the top
perforation. Perforations will be picked after open
hole logs are runon the well.

Perforation Detail:
TBD after logging well

11" 5SM x 7 1/16" 5M Tubing Head
8-5/8" SOW x 11" 5M Casing Head

Surface Cement
Date Cemented:

|Spacer: 20 bbls fresh water

New

Lead Slurry:

500 sx 50/ 50 POZ / Class C
+ 4% bentonite '

+ 2% Calcium Chloride

+ 0.125 % polyflake

Mix Weight = 13.5 ppg,

Yield = 1.75 cuft/sx yield,

Mix Water = 9.2 gal/sx

Top of Lead Slurry at Surface

- Used :

k| Tail Slurry:

200 sx Class C

+ 2% Calcium Chloride

+ 0.125 % polyflake

Mix Weight = 14.8 ppg,

Yield = 1.35 cuft/sx yield,

Mix Water = 6.37 gal/sx

Top of Tail Slurry at 850' MD RKB

New
. Used

Displaced with 53 bbis Fresh Water.
Bumped Plug with 750 psi

Production Cement
Date Cemented:

[Spacer: 20 bbils fresh water

Lead Slurry:

580 sx 50 / 50 POZ / Class C
+ 10% bentonite

+ 8 Ib/ sx Salt

+ 0.2% fluid loss additive

+ 0.125% polyflake

Mix Weight = 11.8 ppg,

Yield = 2.55 cuft/sx yield,

Mix Water = 14.88 gal/sx
Top of Lead Slurry at Surface

Tail Slurry:

175 sx 50 / 50 POZ / Premium
+1ib/sx LAP-1

+0.5% CFR-3

+ 0.25 % D-air 3000

Production Casing: 5-1/2" 15.5# J-55 LTC
Float Collar at ~4,845'
Float Shoe at ~4,890'

Mix Weight = 14.8 ppg,

Yield = 1.20 cuft/sx yield,

Mix Water = 5.31 gal/sx

Top of Tail Slurry at 3,800' MD RKB

This Cement is CO, resistant.

|ﬁ) of 7-7/8" hole at ~4,900' MD RKB

Displacement: 2% KCL With Biocide




ConocoPhillips

East Vac 3333W-504

PROPOSED SCHEMATIC

APl #TBD
Datum: RKB (12' above ground level)

Conductor
13-3/8" conductor set at 80" with rat hole machine

Surface Casing
Size 85/8 in

Wit 24 ppf
Gtrade: J-55
Conn: STC

Hole Size 12 1/4 in
Excess Cmt 182 %
T.0.C. SURFACE

Surface Casing Shoe set at ~1,600' MD RKB
TD of 12-1/4" hole at ~1,610' MD RKB

Production Casing:
Size 512 in
Wit. 155  ppf
Grade: J-55
Conn: LTC

Hole Size 77/8 in
Stage 2: 400 % Excess Cmt
Stage 1: 97 % Excess Cmt
T.0.C. SURFACE

Injection Tubing:
Size 27/8 in

Wit. 6.5 ppf
Grade: J-55
Coating: Internally with TK-99

Injection tubing to be set +/- 50" above the top
perforation. Perforations will be picked after open
hole logs are runon the well.

Perforation Detail:
TBD after logging well

11" 5M x 7 1/16" 5M Tubing Head
8-5/8" SOW x 11" 5M Casing Head

"] | Isurface cement
i%}?% Date Cemented:

Spacer: 20 bbis fresh water

Lead Slurry:

500 sx 50 /50 POZ/ Class C
+ 4% bentonite

+ 2% Calcium Chloride

+ 0.125 % polyflake

Mix Weight = 13.5 ppg,

Yield = 1.75 cuft/sx yield,

Mix Water = 9.2 gal/sx

Top of Lead Slurry at Surface

Tail Slurry:

200 sx Class C

+ 2% Calcium Chloride

+0.125 % polyflake

Mix Weight = 14.8 ppg,

Yield = 1.35 cuft/sx yield,

Mix Water = 6.37 gal/sx

Top of Tail Slurry at 850' MD RKB

New
| |Used

Displaced with 53 bbls Fresh Water.
Bumped Plug with 750 psi

Production Cement
Date Cemented:

[Spacer: 20 bbls fresh water

Lead Slurry:

580 sx 50/ 50 POZ / Class C
+ 10% bentonite

+ 8 Ib/sx Salt

+ 0.2% fluid loss additive

+ 0.125% polyflake

Mix Weight = 11.8 ppg,

Yield = 2.55 cuft/sx yield,

Mix Water = 14.88 gal/sx
Top of Lead Slurry at Surface

Tail Slurry:

175 sx 50/ 50 POZ / Premium
+1lb/sx LAP-1

+0.5% CFR-3

+ 0.25 % D-air 3000

Production Casing: 5-1/2" 15.5# J-55 LTC
Float Collar at ~4,845'
Float Shoe at ~4,890'

Mix Weight = 14.8 ppg,

Yield = 1.20 cuft/sx yield,

Mix Water = 5.31 gal/sx

Top of Tail Slurry at 3,800' MD RKB

This Cement is CO, resistant.

[TD of 7-7/8" hole at ~4,900' MD RKB

Displacement: 2% KCL With Biocide




-
ConocoPhillips

East Vac 3345W-505

PROPOSED SCHEMATIC

APl # TBD
Datum: RKB (12' above ground level)

Conductor
13-3/8" conductor set at 80" with rat hole machine

Surface Casing
Size 85/8 in
WL 24 ppf
Gtrade: J-55
Conn:  STC

Hole Size 12 1/4 in
Excess Cmt 182 %
T.0.C. SURFACE

Surface Casing Shoe set at ~1,600' MD RKB
TD of 12-1/4" hole at ~1,610' MD RKB

Production Casing:
Size 51/2 in
Wit. 15.5 ppf
Grade: J-55
Conn: LTC

Hole Size 77/8 in
Stage 2: 400 % Excess Cmt
Stage 1: 97 % Excess Cmt
T.0.C. SURFACE

Injection Tubing:
Size 27/8 in
Wit. 6.5 ppf
Grade: J-55
Coating: Internally with TK-99

Injection tubing to be set +/- 50' above the top
perforation. Perforations will be picked after open
hole logs are runon the well.

Perforation Detail:
TBD after logging well

11" 5M x 7 1/16" 5M Tubing Head

Production Casing: 5-1/2" 15.5# J-55 LTC
Float Collar at ~4,845'
Float Shoe at ~4,890'

TD of 7-7/8" hole at ~4,900' MD RKB

8-5/8" SOW x 11" 5M Casing Head

‘Surface Cement

S

[Spacer. 20 bbis fresh water

[Lead Slurry:
00 sx 50 /50 POZ /Class C
+ 4% bentonite :
[+ 2% Calcium Chloride
|+ 0.125 % polyflake
Mix Weight = 13.5 ppg,
| Yield = 1.75 cuft/sx yield,
| Mix Water = 9.2 gal/sx
1 Top of Lead Slurry at Surface

4

M’?ail Slurry:

200 sx Class C

+ 2% Calcium Chloride

+0.125 % polyflake

Mix Weight = 14.8 ppg,

Yield = 1.35 cuft/sx yield,

Mix Water = 6.37 gal/sx

Top of Tail Sturry at 850' MD RKB

Bumped Plug with 750 psi

Displaced with 53 bbls Fresh Water.

Production Cement
Date Cemented:

Spacer: 20 bbls fresh water

Lead Slurry:

580 sx 50 / 50 POZ / Class C
+ 10% bentonite

+ 8 Ib / sx Salt

+ 0.2% fluid loss additive

+ 0.125% polyflake

Mix Weight = 11.8 ppg,

Yield = 2.55 cuft/sx yield,

Mix Water = 14.88 gal/sx
Top of Lead Slurry at Surface

Tail Slurry:

175 sx 50 / 50 POZ / Premium
+1ib/sx LAP-1

+ 0.5% CFR-3

+ 0.25 % D-air 3000

Mix Weight = 14.8 ppg,

Yield = 1.20 cuft/sx yield,

Mix Water = 5.31 gal/sx

Top of Tail Slurry at 3,800' MD RKB
This Cement is CO, resistant.

Displacement: 2% KCL With Biocide
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Exhibit # 2
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Exhibit # 3



te/Prbvincé

PERMIAN VACUUM 300250304800 LEA NEW MEXICO
Original Spud Date Surface Legal Location East/West Distance (ft) East/West Reference North/South Distance (ft) North/South Reference
4/18/1961 SEC. 4, T18S, R35E, UL 990.00 FWL 330.00 FNL
D
fKB: (MD) o =.Schematic - Actud
Des:Plug for Abandon,
14 s "’Wm-’.D@Mpe MM@J&&M@
Date:3/6/2002, Com:Plug
#8
75 - - Des:8 5/8 casing cut at
258', Top (MD):258,
258 Date:3/5/2002 )
Des:Surface Casign, Depth Des:Surface, OD:13 3/8in,
(MD):14-308 ftKB, ID:12.715in, Top (MD):14
308 s Date:4/18/1961 ﬂKB," L-ength:294.0ft-, Depth
Des:Plug for Abandon, (MD):14-308 ftKB,
370 . Depth (MD):258-370 ftKB, W.:48.00lbs/ft, Grd:H-40
Date:3/6/2002, Com:Plug
#7
1,889 . - -
Des:Plug for Abandon,
2000 Depth (MD):1,889-2,000
’ ftKB, Date:3/4/2002,
Com:Plug #5
2,839
Des:5 1/2 casing cut at
3,000 - 3000', Top (MD):3,000,
Date:3/1/2002
3,242 " Des:intemediate Casing, Des:Intermediate, OD:8
Depth (MD):258-3,257 5/8|n,' 1D:8.097in, Top
; MD): 14 ftKB
3,257 ftKB; Date:4/24/1961 (ML 2 542 AR T :
Des:Plug for Abandon, Lﬁgg??fgggfgkgeplh
3.307 Depth (MD):2,839-3,307 M 24,00l Grd-J-55
’ ftKB, Date:3/4/2002, e ' )
Com;Plug #4
3,691 N | 777 ISIENRETIITITIRIEMNTORITING <~/ OO
. N 14}
4,500 (MD):3,691-4,500 ftKB,
’ Date:2/28/2002, Com:Plug
#3
Des:Cement plug, Depth
6.250 __(MD):5,997-6,250 fiKB,
' Date:2/28/2002, Com:Plug
#2 1
8,145
Des:Plug for Abandon,
8 550 Depth (MD):8,145-8,550
' ftKB, Date:2/28/2002,
Com:Plug # 1
Depth (MD):8,579-8,687,
8.687 Date:7/16/1987
8,717
8,719
Depth (MD):8,721-8,816,
5.816 Date:10/2/1963
g eestm(\)ndsj)c.gozn“g_asmgﬂgz, Des:Production, OD:5
8,876 KB, Dot 2a/196 1 - 1/2in; 1D:4.950in, Top - - -
, Date:5/24/1961 ’
Des:Production PBTD, M oft. Deoth
8,912 Depth (MD):8,876-8,912 ,\e,lgg,“ :898.0ft, Dept
ftKB, Date'5/24/1961 (MD):14-8,912 fiKB,
Wi.:15.50Ibs/ft, Grd:J-55

ort Printe 9/




District Field Name API/ UWI County State/Province
PERMIAN VACUUM 300252381400 LEA NEW MEXICO
Original Spud Date Surface Legal Location East/West Distance (ft) East/West Reference North/South Distance (ft) North/South Reference
7/9/1971 Sec. 4, T-18S, R-35E. 2,310.00 W 330.00 N
[0 T — L L L 0
Des:Surface, Deptn
(MD):13-421 ftKB,
7 s Daktgm 2z
13 Des‘Cement Piug, De
(MD):13-471 ftKB, Des:Surface, OD:8 5/8in,
Date:1/16/2007 1D:8.097in, Top (MD):13
421 Des:Cement Squeeze, ftKB, Length:408.0ft, Depth
Depth (MD):13-471 ftKB, (MD):13-421 ftKB,
Date:1/18/2007, Com:See WW.:24.00Ibs/ft, Grd:K-55
471 cement plug for volume of [Des:Perforated, Depth |
cement | (MD):471, Date:1/18/2007
Des:Cement Plug, Depth
(MD):1,583-1,710 ftKB,
Des:Cement Squeeze,
Depth (MD):1,583-1,710 Des:Perforated, Depth
1,710 - ftKB, Date:1/18/2007; (MD):1,710,
Com:See cement plug forr Date:1/18/2007
volume of cement
2,639
2,641
Des:Cement Plug, Depth
2,889 - (MD):2,641-2,889 ftKB,
Date:1/16/2007
4,197
Des:Cement Plug, Depth
4,445 (MD):4,197-4,445 ftKB, —— /2 SRS SN SR - - - - e e e e e
Date:1/16/2007
4,448
4.4
488 Des:Jet Perforations,
Depth (MD):4,488-4,529,
Date:8/17/1971
4,529 AleBTS
4559 e
’ Des:Jet Perforations,
Depth (MD):4,559-4,631,
ast e HMEE 2 m Date7i211971
4,650 e e
: Des:Jet Perforations,
Depth (MD):4,650-4,657,
Date:11/23/1972
4,657
4,718 .
Des:Production, OD:5
. 1/2in, ID:5.012in, Top
Des:Production, Depth (MD):13 ftkB
4,750 R (MD)12,639~4,750 ftKB;- Lefigth:4,737.0ft, Depth
Date:7/19/1971 (MD):13-4,750 ftKB,
Wt.:14.00Ibs/ft, Grd:K-55

int




WELLBORE SKETCH
PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY - PERMIAN PROFIT CENTER

Date. o 7-Aug-01
RKB @ 3952
DF @ 3851 Well Category Qne
GL@ 3842 Subarea : EVGSAU
Lease & Well No. : EVGSAU 0449-115
Legal Descriplion : 330" FNL 8 1650 FWA, Sec 4, T16S. R35E
12-1/4" hole County : Lea State : New Mexico
Field : Vacuum (San Andres)
Date Spudded 08/29/70 iPF : 10/1970 380 BO. GOR 450
API Number : 30-025-23552

8-5/8" Surtace Casing @ 361
248 K-55 ST&C
Cmt'd O to 361" w/300 sx w/ 2% CaCl2 & 1/4# Flocele/sx, circ. 95 sx

Plug #5 4110
Perforate at 50" below surf csg snoe and circ cmt to surface
135 sx .

Plug #4 Covers casing Part @ 1075 1150 - 800
25 sx

Plug #3 Perf & sqz. Salt top from 165C'-1550"
30 sx

TOC @ 2650 (temp survey--9/7/70)

Plug#2  2950"-2565 25 sx
Covers Yaes

PPCOWI:  43.08109

Formation Tops: Rustier 1563
Top Satt 1598°
Plug #1 4450'-3700 80 sx Yates 2893
Covers GBSA, & Queen Queen 3822
Grayburg 411
clBP @ 4450 - San Andres 4476
perfs @ 4480-4628
Cmt Retainer Set @ 4650° (09/12/70} ’ 7-7/8" Hole
perds @ 4677-4682 (sqzd) 4-1/2* 0D @ 4801"
4695-4700 (sqzd) 11.6# K-55
4705-4715 (sqzd) Cmt'd w/ 150 sx Class H w/ 40% DD; 125 sx Chass H neat.

Cmt Retainer Set @ 4731' (09/10/70)
perfs @ 4740-4760 (sqzd)

PBTO: 4660 (cm!. retainer)
TD. 4805

o\averyonelwellfile\penwelnpuiskatchievgsau0443-115 8/9/2001



li;isfrict -
PERMIAN

Field Name
DISTRICT - E. VACUUM
SUB-D

API/UWI
300250304100

State/Province
NEW MEXICO

Original Spud Date
3/20/1940

Surface Legal Location
Sec. 4, T-18S, R-35E

East/West Distance (ft)

660.00

East/West Reference
W

North/South Distance (ft)

North/South Reference
660.00 N

11

400

1,186

1,300

1,443

1,602

1,610

1,653

2,777

2,987

3,947

4,097

4,105

4,120

4,438

4,451

4,608

4,620

4,634

WelliConfig: Verti

o

Maifi:Hole, 2/8/2010,2:56:53'PM

©  Schematic zACtual *

Des:Cement Plug, Depth

(MD):11-400 ftKB,
Date:12/20/2005

Des:Cement Squeeze,
Depth (MD):1,186-1,300
ftKB, Date:12/20/2005
Des:Cement Squeeze,

- -Depth-(MD):1,186-1,300
ftKB, Date:12/21/2005

Des:Surface Casing, Depth
(MD):11-1,602 ftKB,
Date:3/25/1940
Des:Cement Plug, Depth
(MD):1,602-1,610 itKB,
Date:3/25/1940
Des:Cement Plug, Depth

- (MD):1,443-1,653 ftKB,
Date:12/20/2005

Des:Cement Plug, Depth
(MD):2,777-2,987 ftKB,
Date:12/20/2005

Des:Cement Plug, Depth
(MD):3,947-4,097 fiKB,
Date:12/20/2005

Des:Intermediate, Depth
- - (MD):1,340-4,120 ftKB;
Date:4/9/1940

Des:Plug back, Depth

(MD):4,438-4,620 ftKB,
Date:5/1/2002

Depth (MD):400,
Date:12/21/2005

Des:Surface, OD:9 5/8in,
1D:9.001in, Top (MD): 11
ftKB, Length:1,591.0ft,- -
Depth (MD):11-1,602 ftKB,
W.:25.00Ibs/ft

Des:intermediate, OD:7in,
1D:6.441in, Top (MD): 11
ftkB,-Length:4,109.0t,- - - -
Depth (MD):11-4,120 ftKB,
Wt.:24.00Ibs/ft, Grd:H-40

Des 360 qts. SNG, Depth

(MD):4,451-4,608,
Date:4/28/1940




District
PERMIAN

Field Name
DISTRICT - E. VACUUM
SUB-D

APIT UWI

300250853900

StatelPr;)wm;;e .

NEW MEXICO

Original Spud Date
3/14/1940

Surface Legal Location

Section 33, T-17S, R-35E

East/West Distance (ft)

1,980.00

East/West Reference
E

990.00

North/South Reference

LE{2/8/2010:2:24:13 PM

Well Gonfig:-- MAIN'HO

Schematic=:Actiial

340

1,428

1,569

1,625

1,703

2,540

2,901

3,855

4,141

4144

4,303

4,635

Des:Cement Squeeze,
Depth (MD):5-340 ftKB

Com:Estimated top of

Des:Cement Squeeze,
Depth (MD):1,428-1,625

Des:Cement Plug, Depth
- (MD):2,540-2,901 ftKB,:

Des:Surface Casing
Cement, Depth
(MD):5-1,569 ftKB,

cement

ftkB

Com:25 sx

Des:Cement Plug, Depth
(MD):3,855-4,141 ftKB

Des:Production Casing

(MD):1,703-4,303 ftKB,
Com:Estimated top of

Des:Cement Squeeze,
- -Depth-(MD):4,144-4,635
ftkB

Cement, Depth

Cement

Des:Perforated, Depﬂ
(MD):340

Des:Surface, OD:7 5/8in,
1D:6.969in, Top (MD):5

Depth (MD):5-1,569 ftKB,
WL.:26.40bs/ft, Grd:J-55

_[Des:Perforated, Depth

| (MD):1,625

Des:Production1, OD:4
1/2in, 1D:4.090in, Top
(MD):5 ftKB, .
Length:4,298.0ft, Depth
(MD):5-4,303 ftkKB,
Wit..9.501bs/ft, Grd:K-55

ftkB; Length:1,564.0ft, - - -




PERMIAN

l)éleld Name

SuUB-D

DISTRICT - E. VACUUM 300250304200

State/Province
NEW MEXICO

Original Spud Date
9/14/1941

Surface Legal Location East/West Distance (ft) East/West Reference

North/South Distance {(ft)
0.00

North/South Reference

b

Hole;:2/10/2010 2:24:40iPM

12

22

1,610

1,617

1,940

1,958

2,050

2,150

3,450

3,500

4,215

4,220

4,540

4,600

. Des:Cement Plug, Depth

Des:Cement Plug, Depth
(MD):12-22 ftKB

Des:Surface Casing
Cement, Depth
(MD):12-1,617 ftKB

Des:Cement Plug, Depth
(MD):1,510-1,940 ftkB

(MD):2,050-2,150 ftKB

Des:Cement plug, Depth
(MD):3,450-3,500 ftKB

Des:Production Casing
Cement, Depth
(MD):1,958-4,215 fiKB

Des:Cement Plug, Depth

(MD):4,540-4,600 fiKB

Des:Surface, OD:8 5/8in,
1D:7.921in, Top (MD):12
ftKB, Length:1,605.0ft,
Depth (MD):12-1,617 ftKB,
Wi.:32.00Ibs/ft, Grd:K-55

Des:Fish, Depth
(MD):3,500-4,540 ftKB

Des:Production1, OD:5

12in 105 012 Top
(MD):2,100 ftKB,
Length:2,115.0ft, Depth
(MD):2,100-4,215 ftKB,
Wh.:14.00Ibs/ft, Grd:K-55




PERMIAN

State/Province
NEW MEXICO

Original Spud Date Surface Legal Location East/West Distance (ft) East/West Reference North/South Distance (ft) North/South Reference
2/22/1961 SEC. 33, T17S, R35E, UL 660.00 FEL 330.00 FSL
P
| ftkBI(MD
11 Des Deptf - n:;Surface'OD 13.3/8in, ...
1 ) Dy 11 KB, i R0 v e i o (15 8 Ry
207 . Date:2/22/1961, Com:275 ‘i KB, Length:2ee.on. Depih
347 Des.anf:rftkf,lﬂf cement W1.:48.00lbs/ft, Grd:H-40
Ce g. Depth -
806  |o-on = (MD): 112347 fIKB, - ..| Des:Perforated, Depth k e
1870 e T ~|(MD):347, Date:7/17/2009
' ate:7/15/2009 Des:Perforated, Depth
2,000 - Des:Cement Squeeze,- MD):2,000, Date:7/16/2009‘ ‘
3,058 - Depth (MD):11-347 ftKB, Des:Intermediate; OD:8 5/8in;
3,133 . Date:7/16/2009 . 1D:7.921in, Top (MD):11 ftKB,
3135 Des Cement Plug, Depth, — Length:3,122.0ft, Depth . .
3183 . (MD):1,870-2,000 ftKB, (MD):11-3,133 ftKB, .
: Date:7/15/2009 Wt.:32.001bs/ft, Grd:J-55
3,575 Des:Cement Squeeze, Des:Perforated, Depth J
3593 | - Depth (MD)-1,870-2,000 (MD):3,183, Date:7/16/2009
3,846 K BuDateZ/16/2000
4237 Des:intermediate, Depth
4,490 1o .. (MD):11-3,135 ftKB,. ../
5,891 Date:2/27/1961, Com:1050
6.144 sacks of cement . .
, Des Cement Plug Depth Des:Perforated, Depth
7,574 (MD):3,058-3,183 ftKB, (MD):8,320-8,326,
7,978 Date:7/15/2009 Date:1/10/1989
o . : T .| Des:Perforated, Depth
8,225 Des:Cement Squeeze; (MD):8,341-8,358
8,227 - -Depth (MD):3,058-3,183 “|Date:1/10/1989
8,320 - -ftKB, Date:7/16/2009 Des:Perforated, Depth
8.326 .Des:Cement Plug,Depth [ (//. . . . . ....BEgE .~ UElEmemmsT T (MD):8,378-8,390,
8 341 (MD):3,593-3,846 ftKB, Date:1/10/1989
'358 ] i Date:7/15/2009 Des:Perforated, Depth
8, Dés:Cémént Plug, Depth (MD):8,395-8,405, )
8,378 " (MD):4,237-4,490 ftKB, Date:1/10/1989
8,390 Date:7/15/2009 Des:Perforated, Depth
8,395 - - Des:Cement Plug,-Depth - (MD):8,408-8,412,
8405 | -- (MD):5,891-6,144 ftKB, Date1/10/1989
» es:Perforated, Depth
8,408 . .. . Date:7/15/2009 | (MD):8.418-8.420
8412 |- Des :Cement Plug, Depth {Date:1/10/1989 R
8418 (MD) 7,978-8,225 ftKB, Des:Perforated, Depth
! Date:7/15/2009 (MD):8,428-8,442,
8,420 Date:1/10/1989
8,428 ‘| Des:Perforated, Depth |
8,442 (MD):8,450-8,458,
8,450 .| Date:1/10/1989 S
Des:Perforated, Depth
8,458 (MD):8,466-8,484, P
8,466 Date:1/10/1989
8,484 -1 Des:Perforated, Depth |-~ ~ -
8,550 (MD):8,616-8,624,
Date:9/12/1973
8,552 Des:Perforated, Depth
8,616 ~ (MD):8,630-8,636, -
8,624 Date:9/12/1973
8,630 - | Des:Perforated, Depth |.... ...
8,636 — (MD):8,644-8,656,
8 644 . Date:9/12/1973
’ Des:Perforated, Depth o
8,656 (MD):8,668-8,674, o
8,668 Date:9/12/1973
8,674 .| Des:Perforated, Depth | . .
(MD):8,680-8,690,
8,680 " Date:9/12/1973
8,690 Des:Perforated, Depth
8,722 (MD):8,722-8,730, S
8,730 Date:9/12/1973
Des:Perforated, Depth
8,746 (MD):8,746.-8,786,
8,786 Date:3/24/1961
9,084 Des:production, Depth Des.Proquctlon, 0OD:5 1/2in,
9,097 (MD):3,575-9,100 fiKB, 1D:4.800in, Top.(MD):11 ftKB, |
9.099 ) D Length:9,088.1ft, Depth
, ate:3/21/1961, Com:525 (MD)11: g 099 fiKB,
9,100 sacks of cement Wt.:17.00lbs/ft, Grd:N-80 * * -




District

Field Name

API/ UWI

State/Province

J

PERMIAN VACUUM 300250299400 LEA NEW MEXICO
Original Spud Date Surface Legal Location East/West Distance (ft) East/West Reference North/South Distance (ft) North/South Reference
4/19/1962 SEC. 33, T17S, R35E, UL 1,650.00 FEL 1,650.00 FSL

‘Schematic - Actiial.

fKBH{MD
| Des:P&A'd 5/15/2006 <
50 documentation., Top
(MD): 10, Date:6/7/2006
80 Des.Cement Plug, Depth
(MD):10-50 ftKB,
11 Date:5/11/2006
Des:Surface, Depth
300 (MD):10-300 ftKB,
Date:4/19/1962
350 " Des:Cement Squeeze,
586 _ Depth (MD):80-350 fiKB,
Date:5/11/2006
1,111 Des:Cement Plug, Depth. .. ./.
(MD):80-350 ftKB,
1,270 Date:5/11/2006
Des:Cement Squeeze,
1,597 Depth (MD):111-1,270
2820 ftkB, Date:5/11/2006
' Des:Cement Plug, Depth
(MD):1,111-1,270 ftKB,
2,885 Date:5/11/2006
2,959 Des:Intermediate, Depth
(MD):10-3,093 ftKB,
3,059 Date:4/22/1962,
Com:Cement did not
3,092 circulate! No reports about
3,093 Des:Cement Squeeze,
3,142 . Depth (MD):2,820-3,190
ftkB, Date:5/11/2006
3,190 Des:Cement Plug, Depth
(MD):2,855-3,190 ftKB,
3,725 Date:5/11/2006
ué‘é.b@mem FIUy, vepit
4,095 " (MD)’3,725-4,095 ftKB,
5661 Date:5/11/2006
Des:Cement Plug, Depth
6,032 {MD):5,661-6,032 ftKB,
Date:5/11/2006
6,543
8,249
8,610 :
Des:Cement Plug, Depth
8,619 (MD):8,249-8,619 ftKB,
Date:5/11/2006
8,621
8,685
8,730
8,751
8,764
8,830
8,905
8,920
Des:Production, Depth
8,976 (MD):10-9,056 ftKB,
- Date:6/1/1962
9,031 Des:Production Plug,
9,056 Depth.(MD):9,031-9,056

ftKB, Date:6/1/1962

£1:2/9/2010411:08:47 Al

/ ] Des:Perforated, Depth
(MD):50, Date:5/15/2006

Des:Surface, OD:13 3/8in,
ID:12.715in, Top (MD):10
ftKB, Length:290.0ft, Depth
(MD):10-300 ftKB,
" Wt.:48.00Ibs/ft, Grd:H-40
[Des:Perforated, Depth

| (MD):350, Date:5/12/2006 |

' [Des:Perforated, Depth |
(MD):1,270,
Date:5/12/2006

- Des:Intermediate, OD:8
5/8in, 1D:7.921in, Top

- (MD):10 ftKB, - o

.. Length:3,082.0ft, Depth
(MD):10-3,092 ftKB,
W.:32.00Ibs/ft, Grd:H-40 ...

Des:Perforated, Depth
(MD):3,142,
Date:5/12/2006

.1 Des:Perforated, Depth
{MD):8,685-8,730,
Date:7/26/1962 R
Des:Perforated, Depth
~1(MD):8,751-8,764, m
| Date:6/6/1962
Des:Perforated, Depth
- (MD):8,830-8,905,
Date:7/26/1962
Des:Perforated, Depth
(MD):8,920-8,976,
Date:7/26/1962
Des:Production, OD:4
1/2in, ID:4.000in, Top
(MD):10 fiKB, .
Length:9,046.0ft, Depth
.(MD}):10-9,056.ftKB,
Wt.:11.60bs/ft, Grd:J-55

RBport Printeds




Aok

State/Province
NEW MEXICO

North/South Distance (ft) North/South Reference
w 330.00 S

" ‘Des:Surface; OD:13 3/8in,
ID:12.715in, Top (MD):13
ftKB, Length:309.0ft, Depth
(MD):13-322 ftKB,
W36.00i6</ ]
Des:Perforated, Depth
(MD);367, Date:1/31/2007

‘ Des:Perforated, Depth
(MD):2,377,
Date:1/31/2007

‘| Des:Perforated, Depth
(MD):3,020,

"| Date:1/30/2007
Des:Intermediate, OD:8
5/8in, 1D:7.921in, Top
(MD):13 ftKB,
Length:3,287.0ft, Depth
(MD):13-3,300 ftKB,
Wt.:32.00Ibs/ft, Grd:J-55

(MD):8,690-8,742,

’Des Perforated, Depth
Date.8/8/1961

Des:Production, OD:5
1/2in, Top (MD):13 ftKB,
‘Length:8,888.0ft, Depth - -
(MD):13-8,901 ftKB,

Field Name API/ UWI County
PERMIAN VACUUM 300250299800 LEA
Original Spud Date Surface Legal Location East/West Distance ({ft) East/West Reference .
6/4/1961 SEC. 33, T17S, R35E 990.00
iginal Hole;2/9/2010:11:30: 131AM:
.. Schematici- Actual
Date:6/6/1961
160 - Des:Cement Plug, Depth
(MD):13-367 ftKB,
258 Date:1/30/2007
Des:Cement Squeeze,
322 | Depth (MD):13:367 ftKB,
Date:1/31/2007
367 ‘Des:After remedial sqz. 5
1/2 csg found collapsed,
1,220 Decided to cut from surf. to
4418 and run new csg,
2,230 " Top (MD):1,220.
2377  Des:Cementathig/ ADEIEH
' (MD):2,230-2,377 ftKB,
Date:1/30/2007
2,886 Des:Cement Squeeze,
2,900 . Depth (MD):2,230-2,377
ftKB, Date:1/31/2007
3,020 .. Des:Cement Plug, Depth
(MD) 2,900-3,020 ftKB,
3,149 Date:1/30/2007
Des:Cement Squeeze,
3,300 - -Depth-(MD):2,900-3,020
ftkKB, Date:1/31/2007
3,330 Des:intermediate, Depth
(MD) 13-3,300 ftKB,
3,345 - ~Date:6/10/1961-
Des:Cement Plug, Depth
3,397 (MD):3,149-3,397 ftKB,
Rate: 1302007,
4,360
Des:Remedial Squeeze,
4,377 Depth(MD):4,360-4,377
ftKB, Date:7/6/1961
4,400
4,402 Des:Cement Plug, Depth D
 (MD):4,197-4.445 KB, }
4,445 . Date:1/30/2007. /
Des Productlon Depth ‘é?,,/
4,450 (MD):3,330-4,450 ftKB; ¢
Date: 8/4/ 1961 //
5,816 - e /
Des:Cement Plug, Depth ' /
6,064 (MD):5,816-6,064 ftKB, V%
Date:1/30/2007 ; / .
6,145 v % S
7,946 : %
Des:Cement Plug, Depth y /
8,255 (MD):7,946-8,255 ftKB, /j
Date:1/30/2007 f
8,260 : %
8,263 '
8,690 //
8,742
8,785 Des:Plug, Depth
(MD):8,785-8,910 ftKB,
8901 |- . Date:7/2/1961
DesAProductlon, Depth
8,910 (MD}:3,345-8,910 ftKB,
Date:7/2/1961

Wt.:17.00lbs/ft, Grd:J-55




Ser = 4

Distric Field Na rovince
PERMIAN VACUUM 300250304600 LEA NEW MEXICO
Original Spud Date Surface Legal Location East/West Distance (ft) East/West Reference North/South Distance (ft) North/South Reference
1/25/1961 SEC. 4, T18S, R35E, UL 1,980.00 FEL 330.00 FNL
B
15 sssngSiSuface, Depth =les:Sudace.0D:13,3/8i0
(MD):15-317 ftKB, ID:12.715in, Top (MD):15
317 -Date:1/25/1961 ftKB; Length:302.0ft, Depth
375 ~ Des:Plug, Depth (MD):15-317 ftKB, o
(MD):15-375 ftKB, Wi.:48.00Ibs/ft, Grd:H-40
Date:8/9/2002
11493 Des:Plug, Depth Des:Intermediate, OD:8
1,700 (MD):1:453:1,700 ftKB; ?&Slijr;;g:f‘aféﬁn; Top ~ "
Date:8/9/2002 . : Ve
2875 Des:Intermediate, Depth Length:3,201.0ft, Depth
3,216 (MD):15-3,216 ftKB, - (MD):15:3,216 ftKB, -
3270 . Date:2/1/1961 . Wit..24.00Ibs/ft, Grd:J-55
' Des Production, Depth Des:Perforated, Depth
3,675 (MD):15-3,675 ftKB, (MD):3,675,
3712 ) Date:9/23/1980 Date:9/23/1980
! ‘Des:Production, Depth
3,728 (MD):3,675 ftKB;
Date:9/24[1980
3,975 Des:Plug, Depth
4,403 - (MD):3,728-3,975 ftKB, —  « o o o oo o s e e U ] - e e
Date:8/7/2002
4650 " Des:Plug, Depth
5,856 (MD):4,403-4,650 ftKB,
Date:8/7/2002
6,350 Des:Pliig; Depth
8,055 (MD):5,856-6,350 ftKB,
Date:8/7/2002 ;
8,275 : Des:Plug, Depth T 873;; gg:gegeg epth |
8278 (MD):8,055-8;275 ftKB, e Date'1/4/1980
' Date:8/6/2002 ] -
8.320 Des:Perforated, Depth
' (MD):8,384-8,400,
8,362 ~|Date:3/4/1961 e
| Des:Perforated, Depth
8,384 (MD):8,409-8 436,
8,394 - | Date:1/4/1989 -
Des:Perforated, Depth
8.400 "} (MD):8,442-8 446, |
8,409 Date:1/4/1989
Des:Perforated, Depth
8,436 (MD):8,450-8,465, |
8,442 .| Date:1/4/1989
Des:Perforated, Depth
8,446 (MD):8,470-8,481,
8.450 Date:1/4/1989 P
' Des:Perforated, Depth
8,465 (MD):8,487-8,497,
Date:1/4/1989
8,470 Des:Perforated, Depth
8,481 (MD):8,725-8,729, -
Date:3/4/1961
8,487 Des:Perforated, Depth
8,497 (MD):8,734-8,737, .
Date:3/4/1961
8,725 " | Des:Perforated, Depth
8,729 (MD):8,741-8,752,
Date:3/4/1961
8,734 "| Des:Perforated, Depth
8,737 (MD):8,755-8,762,
Date:3/4/1961
8,741 " | Des:Perforated, Depth |~ ~
8,752 (MD):8,755-8,762,
Date:3/4/1961
8,755 Des:Plug, Depth Des:Production, OD:5
8762 (MD):8,8§78,%?2/_?§(SB1, _gﬁér;,:lgzéfgzm, Top . . ..
’ ate: : ,
8,823 - Des:Production, Depth - Length:8,875.0ft, Depth - - -
8,890 (MD):3,712-8,890 ftKB, (MD):15-8,890 ftKB,
Date:3/4/1961 Wit.:15.50Ibs/ft, Grd: J-55




Field Name

API/UWI

ét;té}PrOV|nce

District
PERMIAN VACUUM 300250304700 LEA NEW MEXICO
Original Spud Date Surface Legal Location East/West Distance (ft) East/West Reference North/South Distance (ft) North/South Reference
3/4/1961 SEC. 4, T18S, R35E, UL £60.00 FWL 330.00 FNL
A
I Conn Onginal Lo162/9/2010:1:44.06 1M "
KB.(MD = cheniatic - Actuallllii.
15 BESF g eptrt = 7 i
75 + - (MD):15:75 fiKB; | z w o o Des:Surface;OD:13 3/8in; -
320 Date:2/7/2002 % ‘ / ‘, ID:12.715in, Top (MD):15
322 . Des:Surface, Depth D Wz fiKB; L-ength:307.0ft, Depth-
372 (MD):15-322 ftKB, - (MD):15-322 ftKB; -
1,550 . .Date:3/5/1961 WA.:48.00Ibs/ft, Grd:H-40
1,650 Des:Plug, Depth e o
2,500 (MD)I320-372 ftKB,
2910 .. .Date:2/7/2002 R R I T
3010 Des:Plug, Depth Des:Intermediate, OD:8
3213 (MD);1,550-1,650 ftKB, . 5/8in, ID:7.921in, Top
3263 Date:2/7/2002 (MD):15 fiKB,
3290 .. Des:Plug, Depth . Length:3,248.0ft, Depth
3305 (MD):2,910-3,010 KB, (MD):15-3,263 #KB;
' Date:2/7/2002 WI.:24.00lbs/ft, Grd:J-55
3728 Res:Intermediate..Repth
3,975 (MD):320-3,263 fiKB,
4,403 Date:3/10/1961
4,650 Des:Plug, Depth
6,104 (MD):3,213-3,325 fKB,
6'400 . Date2/7/2002 e e AN SRR NN e o e e e
7,100 Des:Plug, Depth
8,167 ~ (MD):3,728:3,975 ftKB,
8,420 " - Date:2/7/2002
8,423 Des:Plug, Depth : S
8,494 - (MD):6,104-6,400 ftKB; - [Depth (MD):8,494-8 510,
8,510 : Date:2/7/2002 | Date:8/10/1987
8,515 Des:Plug, Depth |Depth (MD):8,515-8,524, | -
8,521 (MD):8,167-8,420 fiKB, | Date:8/10/1987 ‘
8,524 e . .Date:2/7/2002 - - - - S R
8,526 Des:Production, Depth .~ 4 [Depth (MD):8,526-8,534, ‘
8,534 (MD):8,521-8,524 ftKB, : = --{Date:8/10/1987
8,537 Date:2/12/1990 - =
8,545 Des:Production,.Depth ggg%}%ﬂ&gy 8,552,
8,552 (MD):§,526 ftKB, oo . - -~ [Depth (MD):8.555-8.557,
8,555 o Date:2/12/1990 ] | Date:8/10/1987
8,557 .. .Des:Production, Depth. .. L =~ -Depth (MD):8,560-8.562,
8,560 (MD):8,534 ftB, Date:8/10/1987
8,562 DesfijﬁjD'c;Ltgfiﬁ/r:ZSegig - | Depth (MD):8,608-8,627,
8,608 (MD):8 545-8 852 mEB Date:6/26/1975
8,627 = /e DT Ao ' . Depth (MD)Z8,627-8,658,
8,658 ., Date:2/12/1990 Date:6/26/1975
8 669 Des:Production, Depth —
oo (MD)8,555-8,557 IKE, e
8,721 Des:Production Depth [Depth (MD):8,721-8,729, '
8,728 (MD)Z8,560—8,562 ftKB, . ] Date:7/5/1969 "
8,736 " Des:Production. Depth - - -[Depth (MD).8,736-8,748, | :
8,748 (MD):8,608-8,627 ftKB, | Date:7/5/1969
8.760 Date:2/12/1990 Depth (MD):8,782-8,798,
8,770 Des:Plug, Depth Date:7/5/1969
8,773 (MD):8,760-8,770 ftKB; — ] : . !
8,782 Date:4/17/1974 Depth (MD):8,830-8,834,
8798 : Date:7/5/1969
5830 Depth (MD):8,938-8,950,
: "| Date:4/18/1961
8.834 Depth (MD):8,972-8,986,
8,938 Date:4/18/1961
8,950 Depth (MD):9,000-9,007,
8,972 Des:Pliig, Depth 7| Date:4/18/1961
8,986 (MD):8,938-9,109 fKB, Depth (MD):9,022-9,045,
9,000 T Date: 71511969 Date:4/18/1961
9,007 Des:Production, Depth’ - * Des:Production, OD:5 = |
9,022 (MD):3,290-9,150 ftKB, 1/2in, 1D:4.892in, Top ~~ ~
9,045 : Date:4/8/1961 (MD):15 ftKB; -
9,109 " Des:Plug, Depth ] Length:9,129.0ft; Depth-
9,144 (MD):9,109-9,150 f#tKB, . (MD):15-9,144 ftKB, -
9,150 Date:4/8/1961 |

Wi::15.50Ibs/ft, Grd:J-55

i 21912




Fiske, Jalyn N

From: Bles, Scott 2:29- 4 BeY)

Sent: Tuesday, February 23, 2010 8:59 AM ] ‘o0 -430 (P‘l‘a

To: Fiske, Jalyn N ’ )

Subject: RE: EVGSAU injectors 430 -5 (ComPiLe)

WN
in RED F:30-% Seob our MCA

Jalyn....have made comments in @:00- 43 e (ovﬁ

NeEd 7

From: Fiske, Jalyn N

Sent: Tuesday, February 16, 2010 10:27 AM

To: Hulburt, Tony W; Orchard, David M; Bles, Scott
Subject: EVGSAU injectors

| have this info for VGEU and VAU - didn’t know if it was the same for EVGSAU...

Are we going for waterflood expansion or a pressure maintenance expansion?......this is a deepening program, water
flood expansion would seem appropriate

What is the average and maximum injection pressure?.....currently permitted for 1350# (water) & 1800# (CO2)

Average and maximum injection volume? Average: 5000 BWPD....10 MMSCFPD (CO2); maximum: 7500 BWPD.....15
MMSCFPD (CO2)

What is the packer and tubing info?...will be using Halliburton G-6 PKR w/ XL OFT. Wells will be equipped w/ 2-3/8", 4.7#,
J-55 IPC (TK-99) tbg

Open or closed system?...never did know what this meant.....closed system.

Stimulation program?....EVGSAU wells will be acidized w/ approximately 5000 gal 15% HCI

| think that's all.... Thanks! ’J %
6he, 1%

Jalyn N. Fiske 7% /
Regulatory Specialist (SENM) \9\'0 9\;0
ConocoPhillips Company u’),e/-
432.688.6813 (work) / 6,
432.238.4287 (cell) @%
jalyn.fiske@conocophillips.com

. \)\(/ @

Va %

QWQVQP 2 \F
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DISTRICT | State of New Mexico Form C-102
1825 N. Prench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Revised August 15, 2000
Submit to Appropriate District Office
’ State Lease = 4 Coples
D

) -
P.0. Drawer DD, Artesta, NM 88211-0719 RECE@V@@ Pee Lease — 3 Coples

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

. ISTRICT 10 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ,
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 2040 South Pacheco JAN 22 70ii
Santa Fe, NM 87505 .
2040 Soutb Pacheco, Sonta Pe, NM 87605 HOBBbO@D 0 AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
APl Number Pool Code Pool Name

30-02% - 34 L57 L2190 VACUUM',) CRAYBURG - SAN ADLRES,

Property Code Property Name Well Numberjdj

31112 EAST VACUUM GBSA UNIT _33451—508%

OGRID No.

Operator Name Elevation

v AT CONOCOPHILLIPS 3942’

Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the | North/South line

Feet from the East/West line County

J 33 17-S | 35-E 1840 SOUTH 2248 EAST LEA

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot 1dn Feet from the | North/South line

Feet from the East/West line County

J 33 17-S | 35-E 1630 SOUTH 2328 EAST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
40

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

NOTE: OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1) Plone Coordingtes shown hereon are Transverse
Mercator Grid oqd Conform to the "New Mexico
Coordinate System”, New Mexico East Zone, North

American Dotum of 1927. Distances shown hereon are
mean horizontal surface values.

I hereby ceriyfy the the information
contained herewn is true and complete o the
best of my knowledge and belief

el il
\Iﬁ({\lm . Flske

Printed Name
COORDINATE TABLE , .
DESCRIPTION PLANE_COORDINATE RECLVLATORY SPECIALIST
EAST VACUUM GBSA UNIT #3315-502Z] X = 768,132.8 Title
SURFACE LOCATION Y = 651,854.6 \-2¢0 -
EAST VACUUM GBSA UNIT #3315-502Z| X = 768,054.3 Date €208
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION Y = 651,704.4
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
! harcby cerlify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes of
actual surveys made by me or under my
3943.9' o 3941A5 upervison and that the sume 15 (rue and
S 22'5&'&5" W ;— -i orrect to the best of my belief
169.4 0 ’
\ ] 22322485.5 N X 3
- peng ovi
3943.0° T~ "3940.4' ember 38902,

Date Surveyed SN
\\\,\,1\ by U/;’
Signature & Qn } w Q’YA

Profe ;

onal ‘Burveyz{x\ M E*
O

1840°

W.0.

Certificate gz‘” Maocwag&ga\ zws
n

MOFESR

"uu.uuu“

f——1690'







ConocoPhillips Company
Closed Loop System Design, Operating and Maintenance, and Closure Plan

Well: EVGSAU 3315W-500Z
Date: January 20, 2010

ConocoPhillips proposes the following plan for design, operating and maintenance, and closure of our
proposed closed loop system for the above named well:

1. We propose to use a closed loop system with steel pits, haul-off bins, and frac tanks for containing all
cuttings, solids, mud, water, brine, and liquids. We will not dig a pit, nor will we use a drying pad, nor will
we build an earth pit above ground level, nor will we dispose of or bury any waste on location.

All drilling waste and all drilling fluids (fresh water, brine, mud, cuttings, drill solids, cement returns, and

any other liquid or solid that may be involved) will be contained on location in the rig's steel pits or in haul-

off bins or in frac tanks as needed. The intent is as follows:

e We propose to use the rigs's steel pits for containing and maintaining the drilling fluids.

¢ We propose to remove cuttings and drilled solids from the mud by using solids control equipment and
to contain such cuttings and drilled solids on location in haul-off bins.

« We propose that any excess water that may need to be stored on location will be stored in frac tanks.

The closed loop system components will be inspected daily by each tour and any needed repairs will be
made immediately. Any leak in the system will be repaired immediately, and any spilled liquids and / or
solids will be cleaned immediately, and the area where any such spill occurred will be remediated
immediately.

2. Cuttings and solids will be removed from location in haul-off bins by an authorized contractor and disposed
of at an authorized facility. For this well, we propose the following disposal facility:

Controlled Recovery Inc,

4507 West Carlsbad Hwy, Hobbs, NM 88240,

P.O. Box 388 Hobbs, New Mexico 88241

Toll Free Phone: 877.505.4274, Local Phone Number: 432-638-4076

The physical address for the plant where the disposal facility is located is Highway 62/180 at mile
marker 66 (33 miles East of Hobbs, NM and 32 miles West of Carlsbad, NM).

The Permit Number for CRI is R9166

A photograph showing the type of haul-off bins that will be used is attached.

3. Mud will be transported by vacuum truck and disposed of at Controlled Recovery Inc at the facility
described above.

4. Fresh Water and Brine will be hauled off by vacuum truck and disposed of at an authorized salt water
disposal well. We propose the following for disposal of fresh water and brine as needed:

e Nabors Well Services Company, 3221 NW County Rd, Hobbs, NM 88240, PO 5208 Hobbs, NM,
88241, Permit SWD 092. (Well Location: Section 3, T19S R37E)

» Basic Energy Services, PO Box 1869 Eunice, NM 88231 Phone Number 575 394 2545, Facility
located at Hwy 18, Mile Marker 19, Eunice, NM.

Jason D. Tilley, Sr. Drilling Engineer

ConocoPhillips Company, 600 North Dairy Ashford, Houston, TX, Room #2WL-13016
Office: 832-486-2919

Cell: 281-684-4720



7.
OCD Approval: Permit Application (including closure

lan) [] Closure Plan (only)

Approval Date: /4A7ﬁ/ﬂ

Title: GQOEogist OCD Permit Number: {9\ - DY b g q‘ ‘

OCD Representative Signature:

8

Closure Report (required within 60 days of closure completion): Subsection K 0f 19.15.17.13 NMAC

Instructions: Operators are required to obtain an approved closure plan prior to implementing any closure activities and submitting the closure report.
The closure report is required to be submitted to the division within 60 days of the completion of the closure activities. Please do not complete this
section of the form until an approved closure plan lhas been obtained and the closure activities have been complered.

[ Closure Completion Date:

EX
Closure Report Regarding Waste Removal Closure For Closed-loop Systems That Utilize Above Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Only:
Instructions: Please indentify the facility or facilities for where the liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings were disposed. Use attachment if more than
two facilities were utilized.

Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number:
Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number:

Were the closed-loop system operations and assoctated activities performed on or in areas that will nor be used for future service and operations?
(3 Yes (If yes, please demonstrate compliance to the items below) [J No

Required for impacted areas which will not be used for future service and operations:
[J Site Reclamation (Photo Documentation)
[J soit Backfilling and Cover Installation
[C] Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique

0.
Operator Closure Certification:

I hereby certify that the information and attachments submitted with this closure report is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and
belief. [ also certify that the closure complies with all applicable closure requirements and conditions specified in the approved closure plan.

Name (Print): Title:
Signature: Date:
c-mail address: Telephone:

Form C-144 CLEZ Oil Conservation Division Page 2 of 2




District | State of New Mexico Form C-144 CLEZ

1625 N, French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 { Julv 21, 2008
1625 N.F RE@EEW‘ | Mm,era[n;s anrc: Nat:ral Resources uly 21,
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 0il C cpa menD . For closed-loop systems that only use above
District 111 97 ity Oil Conservation Division ground steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 JAN Z Z LUty . 1o implement waste removal for closure, sugmit
1220 South St. Francis Dr, to the appropriate NMOCD District Office.

District [V c ~
]2131(?(5:( St, Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87%@55&()&;@ Santa Fe. NM 87505

Closed-Loop System Permit or Closure Plan Application
(that only use above ground steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose to implement waste removal for closure)
Type of action:  [X] Permit [] Closure

Instructions: Please submit one application (Form C-144 CLEZ) per individual closed-loop system request. For any application request other than for a
closed-loop system that only use above ground steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose to implement waste removal for closure, please submit a Form C-144.

Please be advised that approval of this request does not relieve the operator of liability should operations result in pollution of surface water, ground water or the
environment. Nor does approval relieve the operator of its responsibility to comply with any other applicable governmental authority's rules, regulations or ordinances.

1.
Operator: _ConocoPhillips Company OGRID#. 217817 T
Address: 3300 N. "A" St., Bldg. 6 Midland, TX_79705 ; O
Facility or well name: _East Vacuum Grayburg-San Andres Unit 385 52)3 ,)
API Number: - - D Permit Number: -
30-025- B Rlp 6§77 0CD Permithe Prv- DLERIR
U/L or Que/Qtr J Section 33 Township 178 Range 35E County: LEA
Center of Proposed Design: Latitude Longitude NAD: 319271 1983
Surface Owner: [] Federal (X State [_] Private [T] Tribal Trust or Indian Allotment

2.

Closed-loop System: Subsection H of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

Operation: [X] Drilling a new well [_] Workover or Drilling (Applies to activities which require prior approval of a permit or notice of intent) [[] P&A
[X Above Ground Steel Tanks or [ Hauf-off Bins

3

Signs: Subsection C 0of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

[J 127x 247, 2” lettering, providing Operator’s name, site location, and emergency telephone numbers

Signed in compliance with 19.15.3.103 NMAC

1.
Closcd-loop Systems Permit Application Attachment Checklist: Subsection B 0of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the docunents are
attached.

Design Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements 0of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

[(XI Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC

Closure Plan (Please complete Box 5) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C 0f 19.15.17.9 NMAC and 19.15.17.13 NMAC

[] Previously Approved Design (attach copy of design) API Number:

1 Previously Approved Operating and Maintenance Plan ~ AP1 Number:

-5
Waste Removal Closurc For Closed-loop Systems That Utilize Above Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Only: (19.15.17.13.D NMAC)
Instructions: Please indentify the facility or fucilities for the disposal of liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings. Use attachment if more than two
JSacilities are required. e —

Disposal Facility Name: Controlled Recovery Disposal Facility Permit-Number: _ R9166

Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Nur&ﬁb‘er:—————/

Will any of the proposed closed-loop system operations and associated activities occur on or in areas that wi/l not be used for future service and apcerations?
[J Yes (If yes, please provide the information below) [X] No

Required for impacted areas which will not be used for future service and operations:
[ Soil Backfill and Cover Design Specifications - - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[[] Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection | of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[ Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection G of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

6.
Operator Application Certification:

I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief,

Name (Print): _Jalyn N. Fiske o Title: _ Regulatory Specialist
Signature: /> /rﬂ‘Q‘\/ Q w : %&é,\ Date: __01/20/2010
e-mail addr @JJyn.Fi &(@conocophillips.com Telephone: _(432)688-6813

Form C-144 CLLEZ , Oil Conservation Division Page 1 ot



VICINITY MAP

LT nwesed "
R v s
il ¢ U S

= EAST. VACUUM ‘GBSA um
g #3315w—sooz '

1" = 3 MILES

SEC. 33 TWP. 17—-S RGE. 35-E
SURVEY N.M.P.M.

COUNTY LEA

DESCRIPTION 1840° FSL & 2248' FEL

ELEVATION 3942

OPERATOR CONOCOPHILLIPS

MORTH

LEASE EAST VACUUM GBSA UNIT

110 W. LOUISIANA, STE. 110
MIDLAND TEXAS, 79701
(432) 687~0865 — (432) 687—-0868 FAX




LOCATION VERIFICATION MAP
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o EAs‘n VACUUM |,
g 331 15~5022

AN

CONTOUR INTERVAL:
LOVINGTON SW — 5’

SEC. 33 TwWP. 17/-S RGE. 35-E

SURVEY N.M.P.M.

COUNTY LEA

DESCRIPTION 1840° FSL & 2248' FEL

ELEVATION 3942

OPERATOR CONOCOPHILLIPS

LEASE EAST VACUUM GBSA UNIT

U.5.G.S. TOPOGRAPHIC MAP
LOVINGTON SW, N.M.

110 W. LOUISIANA, STE. 110
MIDLAND TEXAS, 79701
(432) 687-0865 — (432) 687-0868 FAX




- - —
SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST, NNM.P.M.}
LEA COUNTY NEW MEXICO 3
S
N
~
>
3943.9" 400 39415
EAST VACUUM GBSA
UNIT #3315-002
/‘
7~
e
100" NORTH P
OFFSET -
Elev. 3943.3 P
a] L
N
Py
rd
P
Vd
100" WEST 7 100" EAST
OFFSET e OFFSET
- ' Ve ' -
8 Elev. %942.6 o Elev. %941.4 8
hl EAST VACUUM GBSA UNIT #3315W-5007 h
Gr. Ei. 3942.5
Lat. 32°47°20.40" N
Long. 10327°38.00" W
(NAD '27)
la]
100" SOUTH
OFFSET
Elev. 3941.8'
3943.0° 400’ 3940.4'
100 o] 100 200
H T y
Graphic Scale in Feet
DRIVI IRECTIONS
FROM THE INTERSECTION OF STATE HIGHWAY 8 AND COUNTY ROAD CONOCOPHlLLIPS

50 IN BUCKEYE, NEW MEXICO GO EAST ON SAID COUNTY ROAD 50
1.2 MILES TO A LEASE ROAD ON SOUTH (RIGHT) SIDE OF ROAD, THEN
GO SOUTH 0.4 MILE THEN TURN SOUTHEAST (LEFT) FOR 1.0 MILE TO

503
ANOTHER LEASE ROAD ON EAST (LEFT) sioE of roap, THEN co |EAST VACUUM GBSA UNIT #3315W-5686Z

EAST 0.5 MILE, THE GO NORTH (LEFT) 0.2 MILE THEN GO EAST (RIGHT)

0.4 MILE, THEN GO NORTHWEST (HARD LEFT) 0.2 MILE TO A POINT Located 1840’ FSL & 2248’ FEL, Section 33
BEING APPROXIMATELY 300 FEET NORTHEAST OF THE PROPOSED Township 17 South, Range 35 East, N.M.P.M.
LOCATION. Lea County, New Mexico

Drown By: LVA Dote: Novemnber 11, 2009

110 W. LOUISIANA, STE. 110 Scale: 1" = 100’ Field Book: 376 / 48-55
CO MIDLAND TEXAS, 79701 Revision Dot Quad o Lovinat Sw
432) 687-0865 — (432) 687-0868 FAX 151 ate: uadrangle: Lovington
oE deland, Inc. (432) (432)
W.0. No: 2009-0747 Dwg. No.: L—-2009-0747-A




Scientific Drilling International
Planning Report

z R XN
4 EDM 5000 1 Single User Db-
CONOCOPHILLIPS P
Lea County NM (NADzY NME)
EAST.VACUUM UNIT
{3315w:5002,
Wellbore #1-

“Se EAST VACUUM UNIT L
WELL @ 3960.0usft (Onglnal Well Elev) ! B
JWELL @ 3960 ousft (Ongmal Well Elev)
B Grid - . *
RV T LSy Shiation Mathod: Minimum Curvatyre

RED BEDS

1,530.0 RUSTLER 000
1,660 0 SALADO 000
2,700.0 TANSIL 000
2,870.0 2,870.0 YATES 000
3,170 1 3,170.0 SEVEN RIVERS 0.00
37426 3,740.0 QUEEN 0.00
4,104.2 4,100.0 GRAYBURG 0.00
4,415.7 4,410.0 SAN ANDRES 000

" Start DLS 2.00 TFO 207 58
61  Start 1633.4 hold at 3274.5 MD

4,900.0 -78.4 TD at 4907.9

2010/01/11 11:31.07AM Page 5 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 27



Scientific Drilling International
Planning Report

EDM 5000 1 Smgle User Db L&, R

"“‘,C ONOCOPHILL]PS P “TVDIR y 5 3 ,WELL @ 3960 Ousﬂ (Ongmal Well Elev)
Lea, County NM (NAD27. NME) N Lo T - ) ne j . WELL @ 3960 Ousft (Ongmal Weﬂ Elev)
EAST VACUUM UNIT .07 ‘,‘ ’ o K

3315W.500Z

3,700.0
37426

" QUEEN-, CEL L ; < : . . ; o
3,800.0 549 207 58 3.797.2 -56.2 294 63.4 0.00 000
3,900.0 5.49 207,58 3,896.7 -64.7 -33.8 73.0 0.00 000
4,000.0 5.49 207.58 3,996.3 73.2 -38.2 82.5 0.00 000
4,100.0 549 207 58 4,095.8 -816 426 92.1 0.00 000
4,104.2 549 207 58 4,100.0 -82.0 428 925 0.00 0.00 000

" JGRAYBURG . . o, AN S
4,200.0 5.49 207.58 4,1953 -90.1 47 1 1017 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,300.0 5.49 207.58 4,204.9 -98.6 515 1112 0.00 000 0.00
4,400.0 5.49 207.58 4,394.4 -107 1 559 1208 0.00 0.00 0.00
44157 5.49 207.58 4,410.0 -108.4 -56.6 122.3 0.00 0.00 0.00

SAN ANDRES ) . - NP Nt BN IS v
4,500.0 5.49 207.58 4,454.0 1156 -60.4 130 4 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,600 0 5.49 207.58 4,5935 -124.0 648 139.9 000 0.00 0.00
4,700 0 5.49 207 58 4,693.0 -1325 -69.2 149.5 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,800 0 549 207.58 47926 1410 736 159.1 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,900.0 5.49 207.58 4,892.1 1495 -78.1 168.6 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,907.9 5.49 207.58 4,900.0 -150 2 -78.4 169.4 0.00 0.00 0.00
“PBHLS00Z - ° . - T R el oY : N ‘

PBHL 5002 - - 0.00 - D000 4,900.0 -150.2 -78.4 651,704.45 768,054 37 32°47'18 918 N 103° 27°39.936 W
- pian hits target center
-~ Circle (radius 50 0)

2010/01/11 11.31.07AM Page 4 COMPASS 5000. 1 Build 27



Scientific Drilling International
Planning Report

Site EAST VACUUM UNIT - o
*WELL @ 3960.0usft (Original Well Eley). . 57",
WELL @ 3960.0usft (Original Well Elev)

G

Grid.
Minimum Curvature

FANS

0.0 000
100.0 0.00
2000 0.00
2400 000
REDBEDS = ..
3000 000
4000 0.00 0.00 400.0 0.0 0.0 00 000 0.00 000 .
5000 0.00 000 500.0 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 000
600.0 0.00 000 600.0 0.0 00 00 0.00 0.00 000
700.0 0.00 000 700.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 000
800.0 000 000 800.0 0.0 00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
900.0 000 000 900.0 0.0 00 0.0 000 0.00
1,000.0 0.00 0.00 1,000.0 00 0.0 00 000 0.00
1,100.0 0.00 0.00 1,100.0 0.0 00 00 000 0.00
1,200.0 0.00 0.00 1,2000 00 00 0.0 0.00 0.00
1,300 0 0.00 0.00 1,300 0 0.0 00 0.0 000 0.00
1,400 0 000 0.00 1,400 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
1,500 0 0 00 000 1,500 0 00 00 0.0 000 0.00
1,5300 0.00 0.00 1,530.0 00 00 000
1,550.0 ' " 0.00 1,550.0 0.0 0.0 000 0.00
:8"/:’ S b S S o - - J FECHREI AR :'S, :
1,600.0 000 1.600.0 00 0.0 0.00 0.00 000
1,660.0 000 000 1,660.0 0.0 0.0 000 0.00 0.00
000 0.00 1,700.0 00 0.0 0.00 000 000
0.00 000 1,800.0 00 0.0 000 000 0.00
000 000 1,900.0 00 00 0.00 0.00 000
000 000 2,000.0 00 00 0.00 000 0.00
2,100 0 0.00 0.00 2,100.0 00 00 0.0 0.00 000 0.00
2,200.0 0.00 0.00 2,200.0 0.0 00 0.0 0.00 000 0.00
2,300.0 0.00 0.00 2,300.0 0.0 00 00 0.00 000 0.00
2,4000 0.00 0.00 2,400.0 0.0 00 0.0 000 0.00 000
2,5000 0 00 0.00 2,500 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 000 0.00 0.00
2,600 0 0.00 000 2,600.0 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,700.0 0.00 000 2,700.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
TANSIL' she T T U R R s
2,800.0 0.00 000 2,800.0 00 00 0.0 0.00 000 0.00
2,870 0 000 0.00 2,870.0 0.0 00 0.0 0.00 000 0.00
YatEs | . T : R R L Ve
2,900.0 0.00 0.00 2,900.0 0.0 0.0 00 0.00 000 0.0
3,000.0 0.00 000 3,000.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 00
Start DLS 2.00 TFO 20758 - ..x J e IR : e L
3,100 0 2.00 207 58 3,100 0 15 08 17 2.00 2.00 “0.00
3,170 1 340 207 58 3,170.0 4.5 2.3 5.0 2.00 2.00 0.00
“, SEVENRIVERS = i & S o - o BRI ST
3,200 0 4.00 207 58 3,199.8 52 3.2 7.0 2.00 " 2.00 " 0.00
3,274 5 549 2075 3,274.1 116 6.1 13.1 200 200 0.00
. Start16334holdatizzasmp Y . o o0 L LT
3,300.0 549 207.58 3,299.5 138 72 156 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,4000 549 207 58 3,399.0 223 -116 251 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,500 0 5.49 207 58 3,498 5 308 -16.1 347 0.00 0.00 0.00
| 3,600 0 5.49 207 58 3,598 1 392 205 44.3 0.00 0.00 000

2010/01/11 11.31:07AM . Page 3 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 27



Scientific Drilling International
Planning Report

. ‘WELL @ 3960 dusﬂ (Ongm Well Elev)
WELL @ 3960. Ousﬂ (Onglnal Well Elev)
'Gnd [N

“Minimum Curvature

RECHRETE - rssz‘zzii‘k\a}:x o5
Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Levet
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001
TR TSR :; T T SR g RN ==

LRSI, . (. N ANl K ¢ f’i el 3 xm;::%m .7’.<“:)\¢JL:W,&?.;" EPREAE P N {'ﬁ‘;’t‘é‘:&%.«:f)k
Site Position: Northing: 651,854 60 usft | atitude: 32°47'20.398 N
From: Map ) Easting: 768,132 80 usft  Longitude: 103° 27'39.003 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft  Slot Radius: 13-3/18"  Grid Convergence: 0.47 °

S R

g@&aswwsooz R

Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 651,854 60 usft Latitude: 32° 47'20 398 N

N W Y R T R
B ¥ J o

1R R SR

URUTT,

. RSIRIERS

+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 768,132 80 usft Longitude: 103° 27' 39.003 W
Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Welthead Elevation: Ground Level: 3,942 0 usft

g
IGRF2010

EraoeN

plan

Audit Notes:

Version: Phase: PLAN

3,000.0 0.00 0.00 3,0000 0.0
3,274 5 549 207 58 3,274.1 -11.6 . . . . 207 58
4,907.9 549 207.58 4,900 0 -150.2 0 00 PBHL 5002

2010/01/11 11.31.07AM Page 2 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 27



CONOCOPHILLIPS

Lea County, NM (NAD27 NME)
EAST VACUUM UNIT
3315W-5002 503

Wellbore #1
RECEIVED
Plan: Build hold plan HOBBSUGD

Standard Planning Report

11 January, 2010




®

) Scientific Drilling

Directional Drilling Operalions

Project: Lea County, NM (NAD27 NME)

Site: EAST VACUUM UNIT
Well: 3315W-9802 523

Wellbore: Wellbore #1
Plan: Build hold plan (3315W-500Z/Wellbore #1)

W
ConocoPhillips

SECTION DETAILS

MD Inc Azi TVD +N/-S +E/-W  Dleg TFace VSect Target
0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0

3000.0 0.00 000 3000.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 00

3274.5 549 207.58 32741 -11.6 -6.1 2.00 207.58 13.1

4907.9 549 20758 4900.0 -150.2 -78.4 0.00 0.00 169.4 PBHL 500Z
WELLBORE TARGET DETAILS (MAP CO-ORDINATES AND LAT/ILONG)

Name TVD +N/-S +EI'W  Northing Easting Latitude Longitude Shape
PBHL 5002 4900.0 -150.2 -78.4 651704.45 768054.37 32°47'18.918 N 103° 27° 39.936 W Circle (Radius: 50.0)

PROJECT DETAILS: Lea County, NM (NAD27 NME)

WELL DETAILS: 3315W-500Z

:
i

True Vertical Depth (500 usft/in)

Geodetic System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) Northing g;gltj.:g Level: ng&ﬁ'ge Longitude
Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCCON CONUS) 651854.60 768132.80 32°47°20.398 N 103° 27" 39.003 W
Ellipsoid: Clarke 1866
Zone: New Mexico East 3001
System Datum: Mean Sea Level
2500 . l N T G M Azimuths to Grid North
. . 250 True North: -0.47°
7] __TANSIL ; Magnetic North: 7.28°
2750 i ] Magnetic Field
4 -+~ YATES, 200 Strength: 49109.9snT
b ' [ b Dip Angle: 60.77°
3000—] 0 . Start DLS 2.00 TFO 207.58 ] Date: 2010/01/11
i ~ f ] f ] Model: IGRF2010
n i 150 -
1 _ - == SEVEN RIVERS__|] . '
- 32741 - q3| 4> | { P -1 ]
3250—- _ _ pupacpapul ) i I 1
| Start 1633.4 hold at 3274.5 MD 100
3500 ]
- € 50
- a?_n -
| o N |
3750 = QUEE o . 8 5/8"$
] 2 §
. =~ 0 73660
-4 :‘ -
- . E -
b= -
4000 : \ s kS ] 3,
— = 50
1 \ GRAYBURG =4 B
R . = 4
4250 o N o,
- ® ] %00
: -100
E Dk SN = : 4,
4500 | e T - 0
] SAN ANDRES 150-]
. -15 i o~ 994
- . - ‘\ o\
4750 l - ' .
. L i -200 =1 -
3 7T - PBHL 500Z ] A | {PBHL 500
5000 L 1 i 37514/ \
] ’ \an § ] ‘5\00\
] aafisw-5007/Build hold P2 -280 &80/47
J. - 1 b0ty
5250 ! . O,
trpr e ’Illi‘|1l TrTTTTE '300“ ) I N A 0 T O B B T 1T T T 131 ] T T 17 |||1'
-250 0 250 500 750 Tl rmr]
-150 -100 -50
Vertical Section at 207.58° (500 usft/in) Wesl( )/2 i )(1‘:’)2 W )100 150 200
esi(-)/casi(+ ustin




East Vacuum GBSA Unit 3315W588=2" g

Formation Tops and Planned Total Depth

Formation Call Points Top (ft TVD) Top (ft MD)

Rustler 1530 1530
Salado 1660 1660
Tansill 2700 2700
Yates 2870 2870
Seven Rivers 3170 3170
Queen 3740 3743
Grayburg 4100 4104
San Andres 4410 4416
Total Depth (minimum) 4855 I 4863

Casing Depths

String Minimum Depth Maximum Depth
Surface Casing 1555 1600
Production Casing 4853 4898

Note: The Surface Casing and the Production Casing programs reflect an uncertainty of 45" in the setting depth for the
shoe because that is the approximate length of a full joint of Range 3 casing. This range for the setting depth will
allow us to drill the hole to fit the casing string based on how the tally comes out and will provide for the cementing
head to be positioned at the rig floor for safety and efficiency in cementing operations. The casing will be set

approximately 10 ft off bottom.




[East Vac Unit 3315W5807 593 I

[15. Proposed Depth = 4,908' MD/ 4,900' TVD RKB |

19. Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size | Casing OD | Casing Wt | Setting Depth Estimated TOC
Type (inches) (inches) (Ib/ft) (feet) Sacks of Cement (feet)
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 1560 650 0
Prod ° 7.875 5.5 17 4898 700

Casing and Cement Program: Additional Comments

Fresh Water and Fresh Water Mud will be used for drilling the surface hole.

Brine and Brine Based Mud will be used for drilling the production hole,

Proposed Blowout Prevention Program

Type Working Pressure Test Pressure Manufacturer
Annular 2000 1000
Blind Ram 2000 2000
Pipe Ram 2000 2000
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DISTRICT ] State of New Mexico Form C-102
1625 N. French Pr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Revised August 15, 2000
Submit to Appropriate District Office
DISTRICT I . State Lease — 4 Coples
P.0. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719

RE@E@%{E@ Fee Lease — 3 Copies

QISTRICT I OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION .
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 2040 South PaCheCO JAN 2 d [jﬁ](_]

Santa Fe, NM 87505 HQBBSQQD O AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

DISYRICT IV
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

APl Number Pool Code Pool Name
20-p25 - 33157 b21®0 VACUUM', GRAHBURG - SAN AVBRES
Property Code Property Name - Well Number __9’ Qj
311> EAST VACUUM GBSA UNIT _3345W 5088
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
et A TR CONOCOPHILLIPS 3942’
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
J 33 17-S | 35—t 1840 SOUTH 2248 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the | North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
J 33 17-S | 35-E 1690 SOUTH 2328 EAST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
4o

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

NOTE:

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1) Plane Coordinates shown hereon are Transverse

I hereby certify the the wnformation
Mercator Grid Oﬂd Conform to the "New Mexico contained herewn 1s true and complete to the
Coordinate System”, New Mexico East Zone, North best of my knowledge and belwef
American Datum of 1927. Distances shown hereon are

mean horizontal surface values.
/JaQ}/,J\I. olh
Signature
\Iaj.\m 0. Flsge

Printed Name
COORDINATE TABLE . .
DESCRIPTION PLANE COORDINATE RESVLATORY SPELIAUIST
EAST VACUUM GBSA UNIT #3315-502Z = 768,132.8 Title
SURFACE_LOCATION Y = 651,854.6 \-20- 2010
EAST VACUUM GBSA UNIT #3315-502Z| X = 768,054.3 Date C
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION Y = 651,704.4
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby cerfrfy that the well locatien shown
on thas plat was plotted from fireld notes of
actual surveys made by me ar under my
3943.9' . 39415' upervison and that the same 1S true and
S ZZ'ﬂ&’ﬂ:ﬁ" W ;_ -‘| orrect fo the best of wny belef
169.4 0 '
T gz? N ber 3,
LS = ovemober
3943.0° | "3940.4’ AT farensed ......L....
- c
\\,w wlliy
Signature & S\e }\.v.----‘.,.[ﬂ /r\,
o Profegsional ‘Eurveyq\x\ ‘\v'E* ”,’
< : G E
® E
© w.0. B;"" 20W747 =N
Certuficate r\o,m@ MaDONA g,{\lzﬁ\as
97WW, “&t

u,,””““,,n




e

Buw: 01/20/2010

Dustret |
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240,

District 11 k

1301 W. Grand Avcnue, Artesia, NM

District HI LYY

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 874I@JAN 2 2 [,01”
.

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM%;’%@BBSQGD

State of New Mexico

e g@E,g‘fgﬁgrgy Minerals and Natural Resources

O1l Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-101
May 27, 2004

Submit to appropriate District Office

(] AMENDED REPORT

APPLICATIONFOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK,OR ADD A ZONE

' OperatorName and Address 217817 ——>OGRID Number
%088 %ﬁ)ph/i\mgs Cg?ﬁpag Midland, TX 79705 ’API Nymb
C"AY St o idlan mber
30025 3Q1L5 oI
TProperty Code / *PropertyName “Well No. _
31172 East Vacuum GB-SA Unit, TRact 3315W s O3

* ProposedPool 1

Vacuum, Grayburg-San Andres

¥ Proposed Pool 2

7 :
Surface Location

UL or lot no Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the Narth/Southline Feet from the East/Westline County
LJ 33 178 35E 1840 SOUTH 2248’ EAST LEA
® Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL orlot no Section Township Range Lot ldn Fect from the Nath/Southline Feet from the EastvWestlne County
] 33 178 35E 1690' SOUTH 2328 EAST LEA
Additional Well Information
" Work Type Code 2 Well Type Code '* Cable/Rotary ' Lease Type Code '* Ground Level Elevation
N 0) R S 3942' GR
'* Multiple "7 Proposed Depth '* Formation * Contractor * Spud Date
| 4500 Grayburg-San Andreg Precision #194 04/29/2010
Depthto Groundwater Distancefrom nearest fresh water well Distance from nearestsurfacewater
__j’_u; Liner Synthetic D milsthick  Clay PitVolume, ____ bbls DrillingMethod:
Closed-Loop System L1 Fresh Water [ ] Brine [ 1 DieseliOlbaced [ Gasrawe [
21 .
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12.25" 8.625" 244 1560' 650 sx C Surface
7.875" 5.5" 1 7# 4898 700 sx C Surface
\
X

21

"« Date Unless Drilling Underway

Describe the proposed program  If this applicationis to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the prescnt productive zone and proposed new productive zone
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additionalsheets if necessary.

See attached drilling program for Drilling Mud / BOP Program and the Directional Drilling Procedure.

2 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belicf. I further certify that the drilling pit will be

OIL CONSERVATIONDIVISION

constructed according to NMOCD guidelines a general permit L—_l, or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan [j
e O\

Approved t%%/

Title:

" PERRRIEUM ENGHE

Title:

Printedname  Jalyn N, Fiske /,AMBL\M , %ﬁ\/

Regulatory Speqi/alist }

Approval Date.

Expiration Date.

E-mail Addrcss;Jalyn.Fiske@cothillips.com

AAN 2 7 2010

|

Phone: (432)688-6813

Conditionsof Approval Attached ]




State of New Mexico

DISTRICT
/¥ Minerals & Natural Resources Department

16825 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

RECENE
gﬁ%ﬂ DD, Artesta, NM 88211-0719 JAN '{ 'E LU}U

HOBBSQCIIL

CONSERVATION 'l')IVISION
2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505

DISTRICT I
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NH 87410

DISTRICT IV
2040 South Pscheco, Santa Fe, NM 87503

Submit to

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102

Reviged August §5, 2000
Appropriate District Office
State Lease — 4 Coples
Fee Lease — 3 Copies

0 AMENDED REPORT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30- 025 - :gé? LHAL w2ieo VACOUM', CRAMISURG - SAD ANDRES
Property Code - Property Name Well Number 5 OL;\
31132 EAST VACUUM GBSA UNIT
OGRID No. Operator Name Flevation
At F CONOCOPHILLIPS 3947
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
F 33 17-S | 35—-E 2218 NORTH 1580 WEST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Peet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

40
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

N

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify the the information
contaned herein is lrue and complele to the
best of my knowledge and belief

- :Pf;?u\,u q\( &Q%L
#ﬁ&.\m R, Flske

Printed Name

REL. SPECALIAT

Title

12/31 /04

Date

2218'

L

VAV

S

Ny

/|
/]

N\

3947.0'
p

3946.5

rdi
| = 766,652.7
Y 653,083.4

3946 5//

1580 Q

T

3947.7 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotled from field notes of
actual surveys made by me or under my
upervison and that the same 1s true and

orrect to the best of my belef

November .3 2009

\“\

42,

\\\\\\,\\Y\ McUJ/y/;/ u\/A'

Date Surveyed
Signature & Se&l‘ of

Professignal Surveyqr'\\ ME,}//

W.0. Nim?,2009=0748 .

1)-

TaAc BONALD *
Q‘M?OFEQS o \\‘

" \
MIITRPTRTALAN

.,

K N
toenss®

NOTE:

1) Plane Coordinates shown hereon are Transverse
Mercator Grid and Conform to the "New Mexico
Coordinate System”, New Mexico East Zone, North
American Datum of 1927. Distances shown hereon are
mean horizontal strrfoce values.

%
SN S
(}185‘1

Certificate No.
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. State of New Mexico
1625 N. French Dr | Hobbs, NM §8240

Form C-101

. Energy Minerals and Natural Resources May 27,2004
Iustniet 4] . _— gy viner y27,
1301 W. Grand Avcnue, Artesia, NI\%@ EHVF@
District 111 A id 0il Conservation Division Submit to appropriate District Office
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 874%N - l - BU . .
District 1Y bb LU 1220 South St. Francis Dr. ] AMENDED REPORT
1220 $. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, N%@SQGD ‘Santa Fe, NM 87505

APPLICATIONFOR PERMIT TO DRILL,RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK,OR ADD A ZONE

‘TOperatorName and Address 517817 ~ TOGRID Number
%J(%) (fgph/ial “gs Cé)ﬂ}pmélyM dland, TX 7970 A1 Numb
AT St . idland, ] 5 . umber,
g 6 Midia 30005- =G I B
TPropertyCode 3 PropertyName _ ] v T 8Well No.
31172 East Vacuum GB-SA Unit, Tract 3333W SaE— 50‘4
VQOBKM’ ? ProposedPool 1 ** ProposedPool 2 Pec Tw

Grayburg;San Andres

7 .
Surface Location

UL orlot no Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the Narth/South line Feet from the East/Westhne County /
F 33 178 35E 2218 NORTH 1580 WEST LEA
¥ Proposed Bottom Hole LocationIf Different From Surface
UL or lot no Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the Nath/South line Feet from the East/Westline County
Por Tt Additional Well Information
" Work Type Code T Well Type Code '3 Cable/Rotary " Lease Type Code ' Ground Level Elevation
N & T R S 3947
'* Muluple ' Proposcd Depth '* Formation ** Contractor * Spud Date
4900’ GB-SA Precision #194 04/12/2010
Depthto Groundwater Distancefrom nearest fresh water well Distance from nearestsurface water
Pt Liner: Synthelm ___ milsthick Clay | PitVolume;_____ bbls DnllingMethod:
Closad-Loop System L] Fresh Water [ Rrine [1 Diesel/Qlbased [ Gavauw [
21 . N
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12.25" 8.625" 24# ] 1560 650 Surface
7.875" 5.5" 17# 4890 700 . Surface

% Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.

See attached drilling program for Drilling Mud and BOP program

‘Pernit Expires 3 Years From Approval

~. Date Unless Drilling Underwsy
B[ hereby certify that the information given above 1s true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belicf. I further certify that the drilling pit will be OIL CONSERVATIONDIVISION
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines [ a general permit D, or Approved by:

an (attached) alteraative OCD-approved plan L.

o
Y -
Printecdname.  Jalyn N. Fiske — /{&Q-\[/L\M % . Til]ﬁ%m

Title. Regulatory Spe ialistj 7(5 Approval Datc: JAN 2.1 720m Expiration Date.

ARY

OCD Condition of Approval: Appmmgﬁl

[-mail Address, Jalyn. Fiske@conocophillips.com | OCD Condition of Approval: App (
i | well bore for injection. Need injection application
e 12/3) /o4 Phone:  (432)688-6813 | approval from OCD Santa Fe office. CANNOT ||

l inject until OCD Santa Fe approves injection order.



{East Vac Unit 3333W500Z ]
[15. Proposed Depth = 4,900' MD RKB ]
, 19. Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size | Casing OD | - Casing Wt | Setting Depth | Estimated TOC
Type (inches) (inches) (Ib/ft) (feet) Sacks of Cement (feet)
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 1560 650 0
Prod 7.875 5.5 17 4890 700 0

Casing and Cement Program: Additional Comments

Fresh Water and Fresh Water Mud will be used for drilling the surface hole.

Brine and Brine Based Mud will be used for drilling the production hole.

Proposed Blowout Prevention Program

Type Working Pressure Test Pressure Manufacturer
Annular 2000 1000
Blind Ram 2000 2000
Pipe Ram 2000 2000




—
SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST, NM.P. M.}
LEA COUNTY NEW MEXICO 3
§
&
|
b3
3946.5" 400’ 3947.0°
100" NORTH
OFFSET
Elev. 3947.4'
o}
100" WEST 100" EAST
OFFSET OFFSET
e Elev. 39470 tlev. .39467 o
o
2 EAST VACUUM GBSA UNIT #3333w—5002 =
Gr. El. 3946.7

Lat. 3247°32.68” N
Long. 103'27°56.22" W
(NAD "27)

.|
100" SOUTH
QOFFSET
Elev. 3946.7

3947.7° 400 3946.5°

100 o] 100 200
ENCECEEmCE———————m —
Graphic Scale in Feet

DRIMING DIRECTIONS

FROM THE INTERSECTION OF STATE HIGHWAY 8 AND COUNTY ROAD CONOCOPHILL'PS

50 IN BUCKEYE, NEW MEXICO GO EAST ON SAID COUNTY ROAD 50
1.2 MILES TO A LEASE ROAD ON SOUTH (RIGHT) SIDE OF ROAD, THEN
GO SOUTH 0.4 MILE THEN TURN SOUTHEAST (LEFT) FOR 1.0 MILE TO

ANOTHER LEASE ROAD ON EAST (LEFT) sioE of roap, THen co [EAST VACUUM GBSA UNIT #3333W-500Z

EAST 0.5 MILE, THE GO NORTH (LEFT) 0.7 MILE TO A POINT BEING
APPROXIMATELY 300 FEET EAST OF THE PROPOSED LOCATION. Located 2218° FNL & 1580’ FWL, Section 33

Township 17 South, Range 35 East, N.NM.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

Orawn By: LVA Date: November 11, 2009
110 W. LOUISIANA, STE. 110 ‘| Scale: 1" = 100’ Field Book: 376 / 48-55
MIDLAND TE(XAS, 79701 Revision Dot Quad 1o Lovinaton SW
432) 687-0865 ~ (432) 687-0868 FAX evision Late: uadrangie: Lovington
of deland. Inc. (#32) )
W.0. No: 2009-0748 Dwg. No.: L—2009-0748-A




LOCATION VERIFICATION MAP

, oret N
Q%% HILLIPS "
SA UNIT
#3374 002f

i*ONOCOPHILLIPS
EASTm\IACUUM GBSA UNIT

/'; L'“I ; Y
BN Ly

SCALE: 1" = ZOOO

SEC. 33 TWP. 17-S RGE. 35-E

SURVEY N.M.P.M.

COUNTY LEA

DESCRIPTION 2218" FNL & 1580" FWL

ELEVATION 3947’

OPERATOR CONOCOPHILLIPS

LEASE EAST VACUUM GBSA UNIT

U.S.G.S. TOPOGRAPHIC MAP
LOVINGTON SW, N.M.

CONTOUR INTERVAL:

LOVINGTON SW — 5

idland, Inc.

NORTH

110 W. LOUISIANA, STE. 110
MIDLAND TEXAS, 79701
(432) 687-0865 — (432) 687—-0868 FAX



VICINITY MAP

'CONOCOPHILLIPS ..
EAST. VACUUM GBSA UNIT.,
;:#3333w-sooz

"1 Akaneae .
& cflmden 1,

SEC. 33 TwWP. 17-S RGE. 35-E

SURVEY N.M.P.M.

COUNTY LEA

DESCRIPTION 2218” FNL & 1580" FWL.

ELEVATION 3947’

OPERATOR CONOCOPHILLIPS

NORY/

LEASE EAST VACUUM GBSA UNIT

110 W. LOUISIANA, STE. 110

eo ﬁA MIDLAND TEXAS, 79701

of Midland, Inc. (432) 687-0865 — (432) 687-0868 FAX




District RE@EBVE@ State of New Mexico Form C-144 CLEZ

1136715 N. lll rench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 ‘Energy Minerals and Natural Resources July 21, 2008

istrict X

11)30t| W”(Ifrmnd Avenue, Artesia, Nl\mi}ild [ éU lU 0il C Depaﬁmenl L For closed-loop systems that only use above
istrict 1 onservation Division ground steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, N}’a@}@ ) ; ) . to lement waste removal for closure, submit

District [V BSULD 1220 South St. Francis Dr. mp J

to the appropriate NMOCD District Office.
1220 S St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Closed-Loop System Permit or Closure Plan Application
(that only use above ground steel 1anks or haul-off bins and propose to implement waste removal for closure)
Type of action:  [X] Permit [_] Closure

Iustractions: Please submit one application (Form C-144 CLEZ) per individual closed-loop system request. For any application request other than for a
closed-loop system that only use above ground steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose ta implement waste removal for closure, please submit a Form C-144.

Please be advised that approval of this request does not relieve the operator of liability should operations result in pollution of surface water, ground water or the
environment. Nor does approval relieve the operator of its responsibility to comply with any other applicable governmental authority’s rutes, regulations or ordinances.

1.

Operator: ConocoPhillips Company OGRID #.__ 217817
Address: 3300 N, "A" St., Bldg. 6 Midland, TX 79705

Facility or well name: EVGSAU 3333W-386% 50"%

APl Number: 30-025- 3‘? b Lk?\_ OCD Permit Number: p[ - 0[ bbl

U/L or Qu/Qtr F Section 33 Township _178 Range 35E . County: LEA

Center of Proposed Design: Latitude Longitude NAD: [J1927]] 1983
LSurf'acc Owner: [ Federal (X State [ Private (] Tribal Trust or Indian Allotment
2.

X Closed-loop System: Subsection H of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
Operation: X} Dritling a new well [ Workover or Drilling (Applies to activities which require prior approval of a permit or notice of intent) [} P&A
{Xl Above Ground Steel Tanks or [X] Haul-off Bins J

3

Signs:  Subsection C of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

[0 127x 247, 2” Icttering, providing Operator’s name, site location, and emergency telephone numbers
[J Signed in compliance with 19.15.3.103 NMAC

N
Closed-loop Systems Permit Application Attachment Checklist: Subsection B 0f 19.15.17.9 NMAC

Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are
aitached.

Design Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC
[X] Closure Plan (Please complete Box 5) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C 0of 19.15.17.9 NMAC and 19.15.17.13 NMAC

(] Previously Approved Design (attach copy of design) API Number:
[J Previously Approved Operating and Maintenance Plan  API Number:

[
Waste Removal Closure For Closed-loop Systems That Utilize Above Ground Sticel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Only: (19.15.17.13.3 NMAC)

Instructions: Please indentify the facility or facilities for the disposal of liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings. Use atrachment if more than two
facilities are required.

Disposal Facility Name: _Controlled Recovery Disposal Facility Permit Number: _ B9166 1% M-Ql— Of _Qb)
Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number:

Will any of the proposed closed-loop system operations and associated activities occur on or in areas that will not be used for future service and operations?
J Yes (If yes, please provide the information below) [X] No

Required for impacted areas which will not be used for future service and operations:
[ Soil Backfill and Cover Design Specifications - - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[} Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection | of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[ Site Reclamation Plan - based upen the appropriate requirements of Subsection G of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

6,
Operator Application Certification:

I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and belicf.

Name (Print); Ja]ynN Fiske Title: _Regulatory Specialst

wnatm{ L»— }\/ %@L%Q_‘ Date: \9/3} /0‘\
meul a Jalyn

ske@conocophlthcom Telephone:  (432)688-6813
Form C-H4+4 CLEZ Oil Conservation Division Page 1 of 2




7.
ocD Anprova%@it Application (including closure plan) [[] Closure Plan (only)

Approval Date: y/_/z,//z&,z
Title: GeOEOQESt OCD Permit Number: ]7\ ~ 8 \ bb\

OCD Representative Signature:

R

Closure Report (required within 60 days of closure completion): Subsection K of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

Instructions: Operators are required to obtuin an upproved closure plan prior to implementing any closure activities and submitting the closure report.
The closure report is required to be submitted to the division within 60 days of the completion of the closure activities. Please do not complete this
section of the form until an approved closure plan has been obtained and the closure activities have been completed.

[J Closure Completion Date:

9.

Closure Report Regarding Waste Removal Closure For Closed-loop Systems That Utilize Above Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Only:
Instructions: Please indentify the facility or fucilities for where the liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings were disposed. Use attachment if more than
two facilities were utilized.

Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number:

Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number:

Were the closed-loop system operations and associated activitics performed on or in areas that will nor be used for future service and operations?
] Yes (If yes, please demonstrate compliance to the items below) [] No

Required for impacted areas which will not be used for future service and operations:
[] Site Reclamation (Photo Documentation)
[ Soit-Backfilling and Cover Installation
[ Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique

10,
Operator Closure Certification:

| hereby certify that the information and attachments submitted with this closure report is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and
belief. I also certify that the closure complies with all applicable closure requirements and conditions specified in the approved closure plan.

Name (Print): _Jalyn N. Fiske Title: _Regulatory Assistant
Signature: Date:
e-mail address:Jalyn.Fiske@contractor.conocophillips.com Telephone: _ (432)688-6813

Form C-144 CLEZ Oit Conservation Division Page 2 0f 2




ConocoPhillips Company
Closed Loop System Design, Operating and Maintenance, and Closure Plan

Well: EVGSAU 3333W-500Z

Date: December 28, 2009

ConocoPhillips proposes the following plan for design, operating and maintenance, and closure of our
proposed closed loop system for the above named well

1.

We propose to use a closed loop system with steel pits, haul-off bins, and frac tanks for containing all
cuttings, solids, mud, water, brine, and liquids. We will not dig a pit, nor will we use a drying pad, nor will
we build an earth pit above ground fevel, nor will we dispose of or bury any waste on location.

All drilling waste and all drilling fluids (fresh water, brine, mud, cuttings, drill solids, cement returns, and

any other liquid or solid that may be invoived) will be contained on location in the rig’s steel pits or in haul-

off bins or in frac tanks as needed. The intent is as follows:

« We propose to use the rigs’s steel pits for containing and maintaining the drilling fluids.

* We propose to remove cuttings and drilled solids from the mud by using solids control equipment and
to contain such cuttings and drilled solids on location in haul-off bins.

* We propose that any excess water that may need to be stored on location will be stored in frac tanks.

The closed loop system components will be inspected daily by each tour and any needed repairs will be
made immediately. Any leak in the system will be repaired immediately, and any spilled liquids and / or
solids will be cleaned immediately, and the area where any such spill occurred will be remediated
immediately.

Cuttings and solids will be removed from location in haul-off bins by an authorized contractor and disposed
of at an authorized facility. For this well, we propose the following disposal facility:

Controlled Recovery Inc,
4507 West Carlsbad Hwy, Hobbs, NM 88240,

P.O. Box 388 Hobbs, New Mexico 88241
Toll Free Phone: 877.505.4274, Local Phone Number: 432-638-4076

The physical address for the plant where the disposal facility is located is Highway 62/180 at mile
marker 66 (33 miles East of Hobbs, NM and 32 miles West of Carlsbad, NM).

The Permit Number for CRI is R9166

A photograph showing the type of haul-off.bins that will be used is attached.

Mud will be transported by vacuum truck and.disposed of at Controlled Recovery Inc at the facility
described above. )

Fresh Water and Brine will be hauled off by vacuum truck and disposed of at an authorized salt water
disposat well. We propose the following for disposal of fresh water and brine as needed:

» Nabors Well Services Company, 3221 NW County Rd, Hobbs, NM 88240, PO 5208 Hobbs, NM,
88241, Permit SWD 092. (Well Location: Section 3, T19S R37E)

s Basic Energy Services, PO Box 1869 Eunice, NM 88231 Phone Number 575 394 2545, Facility
located at Hwy 18, Mile Marker 19, Eunice, NM,

Jason D. Tilley, Sr. Drilling Engineer

ConocoPhillips Company, 600 North Dairy Ashford, Houston, TX, Room #2WL-13016
Office: 832-486-2919

Cell: 281-684-4720
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DISTRICT }

1625 N. Freuch Dr.,

P.0. Drawer DD, Artesia, Fu se211-0710 JAN T 7 ZUTU

DISTRICT I

1000 Rio Brazos Rd.,

DISTRICT 1V

£040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NN 87603

Hobbs, NM 88240

Axtoc, NM 87410

State of New Mexico

21
RE(&E g‘% Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102

Revised August 15, 2000

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lesse - 4 Copies

Fee lease — 3 Copien

et w Y rOIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
HQ@B@UQL@ 2040 South Pacheco

Santa Fe, NM 87505 1 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-025- 29LUQ| L2i%0 VACOUM', CRAMISURG - SAN ARNDRES
Property Code - Property Name Well Number 5 O\_‘\
313D EAST VACUUM GBSA UNIT e o~ WALIESC 8 1s
OGRID No, Operator Name Elevation
el CONOCOPHILLIPS 3947
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
B F 33 17-S | 35-E 2218 NORTH 1580 WEST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Bast/West line County
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

40

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A

NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify the the information
contained herein is lrue and complete {o the
best of my knowledge and belief.

e8]
Iz faQ»uu (=22%
/ Qyture é
77 N . Flske
V" Printed Name
QV j/ RE(s. SPEUALIST
3946.;3'.___1394740’ Title/ /
1580" = '} 'x 766,652.7 Dt\talc Blied
L Y = 653,083.4
3947.7

3946//

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from freld noles of
actual surveys made by wme or under my
uperwvison and that the sarne 15 true ond
orrect to lhe best of my beltef

November ‘3 2009

(TN
Date Surveyed

\N\\‘\) i u]lCUJ/W u\/A'

NOTE:

1) Plane Coordinates shown hereon are
Mercator Grid and Conform to the
Coordinate System”, New Mexico Fast Zone, North
American Datum of 1927. Distances shown hereon are
mean horizontal sTrfoce values.

Signature & Sea,}‘ o{ ........

Professignal Survcyq,r' ME

W.0. Num?, zoog\oﬁa
’mc

%
"~
2

2

X

Transverse
New Mexico

it

.'§
5N
MeBONALD * [ <2
Q‘%’WECS o \%‘

W
ITTTILY

~

185

Certificate No.

h



Distuet 1

State of New Mexico

1625 N. French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240 - . Form C-101
District I %@EEW%@%QJ Minerals and Natural Resources May 27, 2004
1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 882 i *

Istrict T

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztee, NM 87410 JAN 1 1 ZUW

1220 S St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM xﬁsﬁ@@@@@@@

Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit to appropriate District Office

L] AMENDED REPORT

APPLICATIONFOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK,ORADD A ZONE

TOperatorName and Address 217817 TOGRID Number
§306 %\?thigs c&gpa%y dland, TX 79705 ~4P1 Numb
3300 N. "A" St,, Bldg. 6 Midland, TX 7 PR
g 30 025- et 3
3 Property Code * PropertyName ¢Well No.
31172 East Vacuum GB-SA, Tract 3345W 5@6@5‘0{
\/ (s (TRTR LY ’ ProposedPool 1 " ProposedPool 2 Pe(- =g
Grayburg;‘gan Andres
7 .
Surface Location
UL or lot no Section Townslup Range Lot Idn Feet from the Nath/South hne Feet from the East/Westline County
N 33 17S 35E 1050' SOUTH 2325 WEST LEA
® Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL orlot no Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the Narth/South line Feet [rom the East/Westline County
Per TU7  Additional Well Information
" Work Type Code 2 Well Type Tode 3 Cable/Rotary " Lease Type Code ** Ground Level Elevation
N & R S 3944'
'* Multiple "7 Proposed Depth '* Formation ' Contractor * Spud Date
4900' GB-SA Precision #194 05/20/2010
Depthto Groundwater Distancefrom nearestfresh water well Distance fromnearest surfacewater
Pit Liner Synthetic D milsthick  Clay Pit Volume bbls DrillingMethod:
Closed-Loop System (] Eresh Water [] Brine [1 Diesel/Ol-based [ 1 Gas/ir [1
21 .
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Sectting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12.25" 8.625" 244 1560 650 Surface
8.5" 55" 17# 4890° 825 Surface

See attached drilling program for Drilling Mud and BOP program

% Pescribe the proposed program. If this applicationis to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any Use additionalsheets if necessary.

Peymit Expires

3 Vears From Approval

o Unless Drilling Underway

I
331 hereby certify that the informalion given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belicf. I further certify that the drilling pit will be

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

constructed according to NMOCD guidelines L1 a general permit D, or

Approved by:
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan L,
PN aN =

Priptedname:  Jalyn N. Fiske /(A.Qv\/_k \N L&g‘ Tie: PETROLE EWR

Title Regulatory Qpecialisl /Y Approval Date: JAN 2 1 2010 Expiration Date R
E-mallAddrcss'Ja]yn‘FiSke@MphilliES.COm ‘ OCD Condition of Approval: Approval for evaluating

well bore for injection. Need injection application —

Date 13«/ 3 / o4 Phone  (432)688-6813 approval from OCD Santa Fe office. CANNOT |

a1

inject until OCD Santa Fe approves injection order.

/
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RISTRICT 3 State of New Mexico Form C-102

Revised A t 15, 2000
1885 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Submit to Am;o;:huu;;s'ﬂo" orfiee
) 2 - ien
RISTRICT I RE@E VE State Lease 4 Cop!
P.0. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 E Eal) @ Foe Lease — 3 Copies
DISTRICT 10 JAN 17 Z0i OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1000 Rio Bruros Rd., Astec, NM 87410 2040 South Pacheco

HOBBSOCD Santa Fe, NM 87505

DISTRICT 1Y O AMENDED REPORT
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87305

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-02% -3LE43 L0 VACLUM ) GRAHBURE - SARY ARDRES,
Property Code Property Name Well Number ;b ;
X108 1'% EAST VACUUM GBSA UNIT

OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation

augra A TF7 CONOCOPHILLIPS 3944’

Surface Location

UL or lot No. | Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County
N 33 17-S | 35-E 1050 SOUTH 2325 WEST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot Ne. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

No

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

NOTE: OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1) Plane Coordinates shown hereon are Transverse I hereby certify the the information
Mercator Grid and Conform to the "New Mexico contarned herewn is true and complete to the
Coordinate System”, New Mexico East Zone, North best of my knowledge and belief.

American Datum of 1927. Distances shown hereon are
mean horizontal surface values.

| falip NP

Signakure

Lya) . HSice

Printed Name

REG. SPEUAUSK

Title

12/3 v/ e1

Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes of
actual surveys wmade by me or under my
upervison aend that the same 15 true and
arrect to the best of my beltef

November 2, 2QQ9,,.
Date Surveyed \‘\\\&\& MFUWM[&V‘(

T i ™

. Signature & SeaL\of """"" . ”r
39459 ——3944.4 Profesgignal Su}-veyop \$ ME*/ A
. Plan. i N E
2325 9 : X = 767,418.4 o
Ll | Y =6510625 :
|- 3945.6 39?.5' z :
1/ o A "W.0. Nuip: /2009 \07/9 N
o S “\
- Certificate No. M‘ApON "Mﬁ ‘ONALD 85
IFEcs\‘\‘ \
/ "’U/wrlﬂ‘"‘




[East Vac Unit 3345W500Z ]
[15. Proposed Depth = 4,900' MD RKB B

19. Proposed Casing and Cement Program

Hole Size | Casing OD | Casing Wt | Setting Depth Estimated TOC
Type (inches) (inches) (b/ft) (feet) Sacks of Cement (feet)
Surface | 12.25 8.625 24 1560 650 0
Prod . 8.5 5.5 17 4890 825 0
Casing and Cement Program: Additional Comments
Fresh Water and Fresh Water Mud will be used for drilling the surface hole.
Brine and Brine Based Mud will be used for drilling the production hole.
\ Proposed Blowout Prevention Program
Type ' Working Pressure Test Pressure Manufacturer
Annular 2000 1000
Blind Ram 2000 2000
Pipe Ram 2000 2000
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RIVING DIRECTIONS

FROM THE INTERSECTION OF STATE HIGHWAY 8 AND COUNTY ROAD
50 IN BUCKEYE, NEW MEXICO GO EAST ON SAID COUNTY ROAD 50
1.2 MILES TO A LEASE ROAD ON SOUTH (RIGHT) SIDE OF ROAD, THEN
GO SOUTH 0.4 MILE THEN TURN SOUTHEAST (LEFT) FOR 1.0 MILE TO
ANQTHER LEASE ROAD ON EAST (LEFT) SIDE OF ROAD, THEN GO
EAST 0.5 MILE, THE GO NORTH (LEFT) 0.2 MILE, THEN GO EAST
(RIGHT) 0.2 MILE TO A POINT BEING APPROXIMATELY 200 FEET
NORTH OF THE PROPOSED LOCATION.

VEST
OMBANY

of Midland, Inc.

110 W. LOUISIANA, STE. 110
MIDLAND TEXAS, 79701
(432) 687-0865 ~ (432) 687-0868 FAX

3942.5'

100 o] 100
R E_w_m—w: { J
Graphic Scale in Feet

CONOCOPHILLIPS

[EAST VACUUM GBSA UNIT #3345W-500Z

Located 1050 FSL & 2325 FWL, Section 33
Township 17 South, Range 35 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

Drawn By: LVA
Scale: 1" = 100’

Date: November 11, 2009
Field Book: 376 / 48-55
Quadrangle: Lovington SW
Dwg. No.: L—-2009-0749-A

Revision Date:

W.0. No: 2009-0749
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1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 8824@&@5@%!%@/ Minerals and Natural Resources July 21, 2008

District If

District [ State of New Mexico Form C-144 CLEZ

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 Department For closed-loop systems that only use above
Districe I} il Conservati Division round steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 AN ] l tU]U O on VIS & n

: to implement waste removal for closure, submit
District 1 1220 South St. Francis Dr. to the dpproprlatc NMOCD District Office.

1220 S St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NMQE“}%BQQUGD Santa Fe. NM 87505

Closed-Loop System Permit or Closure Plan Application
(that only use above ground steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose to implement waste removal for closure)
Type of action: Permit [_] Closure

Instructions: Please submit one application (Form C-144 CLEZ) per individual closed-loop system request. For any application request other than for a
closed-loop system that only use above ground steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose to implement waste removal for closure, please submit a Form C-144.

Please be advised that approval of this request does not relieve the operator of liability should operations result in pollution of surface water, ground water or the
environment. Nor does approval relieve the operator of its responsibility to comply with any other applicable governmental authority's rules, regulations or ordinances.

Operator: _ConocoPhillips Company OGRID#._ 217817

Address: 3300 N. "A" St., Bldg. 6 Midland, TX 79705

Facility or well name: EVGSAU 3345W- 50{

APl Number: 30-025- 3??‘{‘3 OCD Permit Number: p} - 9 r (Ob:L

U/L or Qtr/Qtr N Section 33 Township _17S Range 35F County: LEA

Center of Proposed Design: Latitude Longitude NAD: []1927[] 1983

Surface Owner: [] Federal [X] State [] Private [_] Tribal Trust or Indian Allotment

7.

Closed-loop System: Subsection H of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

Operation: [X] Drilling a new well [_] Workover or Drilling (Applies to activities which require prior approval of a permit or noticc of intent) [] P&A
Above Ground Steel Tanks or [X] Haul-off Bins

T

Signs: Subsection C of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

(] 127x 247, 2” lettering, providing Operator’s name, site location, and emergency telephone numbers
(] Signed in compliance with 19.15.3.103 NMAC

4.
Closcd-loop Systems Permit Application Aftachment Checklist: Subsection B 0of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
Instructions: Each of the following iteins must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are
atrached.
Design Plan - based upon the appropriate requircments of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC
[X] Closure Plan (Please complete Box 5) - bascd upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19.15.17.9 NMAC and 19.15.17.13 NMAC

[J Previously Approved Design (attach copy of design) API Number:

[J Previously Approved Operating and Maintenance Plan  AP1 Number:

;Vaste Removal Closure For Closed-loop Systems That Utilize Above Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Only: (19.15.17.13.D NMAC)

Instructions: Please indentify the facility or fucilities for the disposal of liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings, Use attachment if more than two
Sacilities are required.

Disposal Facility Name: _Controlled Recovery Disposal Facility Permit Number: MU/&DI v 0006
Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number:

Will any of the proposed closed-loop system operations and associated activities occur on or in areas that will nof be used for future service and operations?
[ Yes (If yes, please provide the information below) (X No

Required for impacted areas which will not be used for future service and operations:
{1 Soil Backfill and Cover Design Specifications - - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[7J Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection | of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[ Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection G of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

3
Operator Application Certification:

L hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name (Print); Jalyn N. Fiske Title:  Regulatory Specialst
\an.nuref jd,@q//» N (ﬁ’}(g\ Date: 12/ 31 / o]
e-mail aeress:rAalyn.Jske@conocophillips.com Telephone:  (432)688-6813

Form C-144 CLEZ Oil Censervauon Division Page ¥ of 2



7,
0161)) Approvak/ﬁ{mit Application {including closurc plan) (] Closure Plan (only)

OCD Representative Signature: W Approval Date: f///’ﬂ’ zS2
Title: Geoaog53/ OCD Permit Number: P \ ~ D ! bbp\

8.

Closure Report (required within 60 days of closure completion): Subsection K of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

Instructions: Operators are required to obtain an upproved closure plan prior to implementing any closure activities and submitting the closure report.
The closure report is required to be submitted to the division within 60 days of the completion of the closure activities. Please do not complete this
section of the form until an approved closure plan has been obtained and the closure activities have been completed.

[ Closure Completion Date:

Y.

Closure Report Regarding Waste Removal Closure For Clesed-loop Systems That Utilize Above Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Only:
Instructions: Please indentify the facility or facilities for where the liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings were disposed. Use attaclunent if more than
o facilities were utilized.

Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number:

Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number:

Were the closed-loop system operations and associated activities performed on or in areas that will nof be used for futurc service and operations?
(] Yes (If yes, pleasc demonstrate compliance 1o the items below) ] No

Required for impacted areas which will not be used for future service and operations:
[] Site Reclamation (Photo Documentation)
] Soil Backfilling and Cover Installation
[[] Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique

10,
Operator Closure Certification:

1 hereby certify that the information and attachments submitted with this closure report is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and
belief. 1 also certify that the closure complies with all applicable closure requirements and conditions specified in the approved closure plan.

Name (Print): _ Jalyn N, Fiske Title: _Regulatory Assistant
Signature: "Date:
e-mail address: _Jalyn.Fiske@contractor.conocophillips.com Telephone: _ (432)688-6813
Form C-144 CLEZ Oit Conservation Division Page2 of 2




ConocoPhillips Company
Closed Loop System Design, Operating and Maintenance, and Closure Plan

Well: EVGSAU 3345W-500Z2

Date: December 28, 2009

ConocoPhillips proposes the following plan for design, operating and maintenance, and closure of our
proposed closed loop system for the above named well:

1.

We propose to use a closed loop system with steel pits, haul-off bins, and frac tanks for containing all
cuttings, solids, mud, water, brine, and liquids. We will not dig a pit, nor will we use a drying pad, nor will
we build an earth pit above ground level, nor will we dispose of or bury any waste on location.

All drilling waste and all drilling fluids (fresh water, brine, mud, cuttings, drill solids, cement returns, and

any other liquid or solid that may be involved) will be contained on location in the rig's steef pits or in haul-

off bins or in frac tanks as needed. The intent is as follows:

 We propose to use the rigs’s steel pits for containing and maintaining the drilling fluids.

* We propose to remove cuttings and drilled solids from the mud by using solids control equipment and
to contain such cuttings and drilled solids on location in haul-off bins.

e We propose that any excess water that may need to be stored on location will be stored in frac tanks.

The closed loop system components will be inspected daily by each tour and any needed repairs will be
made immediately. Any leak in the system will be repaired immediately, and any spilled liquids and / or
solids will be cleaned immediately, and the area where any such spill occurred will be remediated
immediately.

Cuttings and solids will be removed from location in haul-off bins by an authorized contractor and disposed
of at an authorized facility. For this well, we propose the following disposal facility:

Controlled Recovery Inc,
4507 West Carlsbad Hwy, Hobbs, NM 88240,

P.0O. Box 388 Hobbs, New Mexico 88241
Toll Free Phone: 877.505.4274, Local Phone Number: 432-638-4076

The physical address for the plant where the disposal facility is located is Highway 62/180 at mile
marker 66 (33 miles East of Hobbs, NM and 32 miles West of Carlsbad, NM).

The Permit Number for CRI is R9166

A photograph showing the type of haul-off bins that will be used is aftached.

Mud will be transported by vacuum truck and disposed of at Controlled Recovery Inc at the facility,
described above.

Fresh Water and Brine will be hauled off by vacuum truck and disposed of at an authorized sait water
disposal well. We propose the following for disposal of fresh water and brine as needed:

+ Nabors Well Services Company, 3221 NW County Rd, Hobbs, NM 88240, PO 5208 Hobbs, NM,
88241, Permit SWD 092. (Well Location: Section 3, T19S R37E)

o Basic Energy Services, PO Box 1869 Eunice, NM 88231 Phone Number 575 394 2545, Facility
located at Hwy 18, Mile Marker 19, Eunice, NM.

Jason D. Tilley, Sr. Drilling Engineer

ConocoPhillips Company, 600 North Dairy Ashford, Houston, TX, Room #2WL-13016
Office: 832-486-2919

Cell: 281-684-4720






RISTRICT 3
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

State of New

Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
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2040 South Pucheco, Banta Fe, NM B7505

Santa Fe, NM

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 South Pacheco

87505

Form C-102

Revised August 15, 2000

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease ~ 4 Copies

Fee Lease — 3 Coples

O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

AP] Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-02%-39643 €10 VACLUM | GRAUBURG - SAR ARDRES,
Property Code Property Name Well Number ;’p 5'
33> EAST VACUUM GBSA UNIT ZIAN—ECOZ
OGRID No, Operator Name Elevation
o ATE 17 CONOCOPHILLIPS 3944’

Surface Location

UL or lot Na. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feel from the | North/South lne Feet from the East/West line County
N 33 17-S | 35—-E 1050 SOUTH 2325 WEST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
Dedicated Acres

Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

N

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

AN

I TTITON

NOTE: OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1) Plane Coordinates shown hereon ore Transverse I hereby certify the the information
Mercator Grid Of]d Conform to the "New Mexico contfained herewn is frue and complele (o the
Coordinate System”, New Mexico East Zone, North best of my knowledge and belief.
American Datum of 1927. Distances shown hereon are
mean horizontol surface values.
E
Lya) N, FSuce
Printed Name
REL. SPEUAUSA
- Title
12/3 e
Date
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby cerlify that the well location shoun
on lhis plat was plofted from field notes of
actual swrveys made by me or under my
upervison and tha! the same 15 (rue and
orrect to the best of my behef.
November 2, %QQQ,”“
Date Surveyed \\\\ wQ “CU{)/M[&
Slgnature & SeaL\of YA LAXI
39%.9’1———-\39444 N\ MEL- i’
. Plane Coordingte
2325 I 0 : X = 767,418.4
g Y = 651,062.5
// 3945.6 39?.5'
/ g2 4 WO, Nudy f/zoog SU749  SE
\\ 3
1 o /
- Certificate No. WOWMf)?DNALD 2-185‘
g DFESSINR
L l / ”’“luuv""'
L— ‘17

Ch




